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Officials

Official

REFEREE Stefania SIMONELLI
REFEREE Laura DEL PISTOIA
REFEREE Alessandro MAURI
REFEREE Martina ANZELINI
REFEREE Leonardo PALLA
STARTER Antonio VICECONTE
STARTER Stefano MAGNI

COMPETITORS STEWARD Gloria POLO CONEJERO
COMPETITORS STEWARD Elena COMOLO

WinSport 5.3.27.0 /01025408/19/12/2016/13:27:04






Programme

2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

December 17, 2016

08:20
08:30
08:40
09:00
09:18
09:36
09:46
10:04
10:22
10:32
10:47
11:02
11:11
11:20
11:30
11:36
11:42
11:48
11:54
12:04
12:13
12:25
12:32
12:39
12:46
12:53
13:00
13:07
13:20
13:34
13:48
14:06
14:16
14:26
14:37
14:46

Warming up, GRUPPO 3B
Warming up, GRUPPO 3A
Ice Res (Full), --
GRUPPO 3B 500 meter
GRUPPO 3A 777 meter
Ice Res (Track) ,
GRUPPO 3B 500 meter
GRUPPO 3A 777 meter
Ice Res (Track) ,
GRUPPO 3B 222 meter
GRUPPO 3A 333 meter
GRUPPO 3B 222 meter
GRUPPO 3A 333 meter
Ice Res (Track) ,
GRUPPO 3B 222 meter
GRUPPO 3A 333 meter
GRUPPO 3B 222 meter
GRUPPO 3A 333 meter
Ice Res (Track) ,

GRUPPO 3B 222 meter
GRUPPO 3A 333 meter
Warming up , GRUPPO 2B LADIES

Warming up , GRUPPO 2B MEN
Warming up , GRUPPO 1 MEN
Warming up , GRUPPO 2A LADIES
Warming up, GRUPPO 2A MEN
Warming up, GRUPPO 1 LADIES

Ice Res (Track) , --

GRUPPO 2B LADIES
GRUPPO 2B MEN
GRUPPO 1 MEN

Ice Res (Track) , --

GRUPPO 2A LADIES
GRUPPO 2A MEN
GRUPPO 1 LADIES

Ice Res (Track) , --

777 M QUAL
777 M QUAL
1500 meter

1000 M QUAL
1000 M QUAL
1500 meter

Heats
Heats

Final
Final

Heats
Heats
Quarter Finals
Quarter Finals

Semi Final
Semi Final
Final
Final

Final
Final

Heats
Heats
Heats

Heats
Heats
Heats

The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting times will follow the flow of the competition.
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65 - 66
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17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Programme

December 17, 2016

14:56 GRUPPO 2B LADIES 777 M QUAL Final 67 - 68
15:03 GRUPPO 2B MEN 777 M QUAL Final 69 -70
15:10 GRUPPO 2A LADIES 1000 M QUAL Final 71
15:13 GRUPPO 2A MEN 1000 M QUAL Final 72
15:17 GRUPPO 1 MEN 1500 meter Final 73-74
15:26 Ice Res (Track) , --

15:36 GRUPPO 2B LADIES 1000 meter Final 75-76
15:43 GRUPPO 2B MEN 1000 meter Final 77 -78
15:50 GRUPPO 2A LADIES 1500 meter Final 79 - 80
15:59 GRUPPO 2A MEN 1500 meter Final 81 -82
16:08 GRUPPO 1 LADIES 1500 meter Final 83-84
16:17 GRUPPO 1 MEN 1500 meter Final 85 - 86
16:26 Ice Res (Track) , --

16:36 GRUPPO 2B LADIES 500 meter Heats 87-91
16:51 GRUPPO 2B MEN 500 meter Heats 92 - 96
17:06 GRUPPO 2A LADIES 500 meter Heats 97 - 100
17:18 Ice Res (Track) , -

17:28 GRUPPO 2A MEN 500 meter Heats 101 - 104
17:40 GRUPPO 1 LADIES 500 meter Heats 105 - 107
17:49 GRUPPO 1 MEN 500 meter Heats 108 - 112
18:04 Ice Res (Track) , -

18:14 GRUPPO 2B LADIES 500 meter Semi Final 113-114
18:20 GRUPPO 2B MEN 500 meter Semi Final 115-116
18:26 GRUPPO 2A LADIES 500 meter Semi Final 117 - 118
18:32 GRUPPO 2A MEN 500 meter Semi Final 119 - 120
18:38 GRUPPO 1 LADIES 500 meter Semi Final 121 -122
18:44 GRUPPO 1 MEN 500 meter Semi Final 123 -124
18:50 Ice Res (Track) , -

19:00 GRUPPO 2B LADIES 500 meter Final 125 -127
19:09 GRUPPO 2B MEN 500 meter Final 128 - 130
19:18 GRUPPO 2A LADIES 500 meter Final 131-132
19:24 GRUPPO 2A MEN 500 meter Final 133-134
19:30 GRUPPO 1 LADIES 500 meter Final 135
19:33 GRUPPO 1 MEN 500 meter Final 136 - 138
19:42 Ice Res (Track) , -

19:52 GRUPPO 2B LADIES 500 meter Final 139 - 140

The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting times will follow the flow of the competition.
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Programme

December 17, 2016

19:58 GRUPPO 2B MEN 500 meter Final 141 - 142
20:04 GRUPPO 2A LADIES 500 meter Final 143 - 144
20:10 GRUPPO 2A MEN 500 meter Final 145 - 146
20:16 GRUPPO 1 LADIES 500 meter Final 147 - 148
20:22 GRUPPO 1 MEN 500 meter Final 149 - 150
20:28 end, --

The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting times will follow the flow of the competition.
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Programme

December 18, 2016

08:00 Warming up , GRUPPO 3B

08:07 Warming up , GRUPPO 3A

08:14 Warming up , GRUPPO 2B LADIES

08:21 Warming up, GRUPPO 2B MEN

08:28 Warming up, GRUPPO 2A LADIES

08:35 Warming up, GRUPPO 2A MEN

08:42 Warming up, GRUPPO 1 LADIES

08:49 Warming up, GRUPPO 1 MEN

08:56 Ice Res (Full), -

09:15 GRUPPO 3B 333 meter Heats 151 - 156
09:36 GRUPPO 3A 500 meter Heats 157 - 162
09:57 GRUPPO 2B LADIES 777 meter Heats 163 - 168
10:18 GRUPPO 2B MEN 777 meter Heats 169 - 173
10:35 Ice Res (Track) , --

10:45 GRUPPO 2A LADIES 1000 meter Heats 174 - 177
10:59 GRUPPO 2A MEN 1000 meter Heats 178 - 181
11:13 Ice Res (Track) , -

11:23 GRUPPO 1 LADIES 1000 meter Heats 182 - 184
11:34 GRUPPO 1 MEN 1000 meter Heats 185 - 190
11:55 Ice Res (Track) , -

12:05 GRUPPO 3B 333 meter Final 191 - 193
12:15 GRUPPO 3A 500 meter Final 194 - 196
12:26 GRUPPO 2B LADIES 777 meter Final 197 - 199
12:36 GRUPPO 2B MEN 777 meter Final 200 - 201
12:43 GRUPPO 2A MEN 1000 meter Final 202
12:47 GRUPPO 2A LADIES 1000 meter Final 203
12:50 Ice Res (Track) , -

13:00 GRUPPO 1 MEN 1000 meter Final 204 - 206
13:11 GRUPPO 3B 333 meter Final 207 - 209
13:21 GRUPPO 3A 500 meter Final 210 - 212
13:32 GRUPPO 2B LADIES 777 meter Final 213 - 215
13:42 GRUPPO 2B MEN 777 meter Final 216 - 218
13:53 Ice Res (Track) , --

14:03 GRUPPO 2A LADIES 1000 meter Final 219 - 221
14:13 GRUPPO 2A MEN 1000 meter Final 222 - 224
14:24 Ice Res (Track) , -

The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting times will follow the flow of the competition.
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Programme

December 18, 2016

14:34 GRUPPO 1 LADIES 1000 meter Final
14:44 GRUPPO 1 MEN 1000 meter Final

The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting times will follow the flow of the competition.
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225 - 227
228 - 230



List of Competitors
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GRUPPO 1 MEN

166
173
174
175
176

CASARONE
CECON
DUZIONI
GIULIANI
GONIN
LACHANCE FORGET
LORENZ|
MORRONE
VILLA
ALBERTI
BATTAIOLA
GAROGLIO
LESCHIUTTA
MARINELLI
PRATI

RAVA
SIGHEL
TOMBOLATO
ZAMBELLI
GIORDANO
GRUGNI
MARTINEZ BLANCH
RICOSSA

RENZO
MICHELE
AUGUSTO
DAMIANO
MARCO
NICOLAS
ALESSIO
LORENZO
SURENDRA
DAMIANO
PAOLO
CLAUDIO
DAVIDE
PIETRO
GIANLUCA
ALBERTO
PIETRO
DAVIDE
FEDERICO
MARCO
MILAN
VICTOR
DAVIDE
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PIN
PON
SES
AEV
PIT
VGT
PCL
VGT
SES
BOR
SCP
VGT
PCL
BOR
SCP
AGO
SCP
AEV
SES
BOR
AGO
SCP
VGT

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

STITA11002199901
STITA10909199801
STITA11806199901
STITA11708199701
STITA10109199701
STITA11802199901
STITA10212199701
STITA10207199701
STITA12303199801
STITA10607199901
STITA11501200001
STITA11112199901
STITA12703200101
STITA11710199901
STITA12408199901
STITA10912199901
STITA11507199901
STITA12012200001
STITA10605199601
STITA12707199601
STITA13101199701
STITA13011199001
STITA10106199201



Qualification

2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

BERGAMO

GRUPPO 1 MEN

(23 competitors)

December 17, 2016

13:48 55-58 4 Heats 1500 1+ 2x2 qualify for Final 1500 Group 1
next 6 continue in Final 1500 Group 2
next 6 continue in Final 1500 Group 3
others continue in Final 1500 Group 4

15:17 73 1 Final 1500

15:21 74 1 Final 1500

16:17 85 1 Final 1500

16:21 86 1 Final 1500 qualify for Heats 500 Group 1

17:49 108 -112 5 Heats 500 1+ 3x2 qualify for Semi Final 500 Group 1
next 5 continue in Final 500 Group 3
next 5 continue in Final 500 Group 4
others continue in Final 500 Group 5

18:44 123 -124 2 Semi Final 500 1+2 qualify for Final 500 Group 1
others continue in Final 500 Group 2

19:33 136 1 Final 500

19:36 137 1 Final 500

19:39 138 1 Final 500

20:22 149 1 Final 500

20:25 150 1 Final 500 qualify for Heats 1000 Group 1
others continue in Heats 1000 Group 2

December 18, 2016

11:34 185-187 3 Heats 1000 1+ 1x2 qualify for Final 1000 Group 4
next 4 continue in Final 1000 Group 5
others continue in Final 1000 Group 6

11:44 188 -190 3 Heats 1000 1+ 1x2 qualify for Final 1000 Group 1
next 4 continue in Final 1000 Group 2
others continue in Final 1000 Group 3

13:00 204 1 Final 1000

13:04 205 1 Final 1000

13:07 206 1 Final 1000

14:44 228 1 Final 1000

14:48 229 1 Final 1000

14:51 230 1 Final 1000

1500

Heats Final
A(4) D (1)

6
6
6
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Qualification

500

Heats Semi Final Final

AG) E@)

m%
[S 043
lw)
—
i
=

1000

Heats Final

B (3) F(1)

A(3) c(1
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Heats 1500 meter GRUPPO 1 MEN

BERGAMO

Race 55, Group 1 (1 of 4)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 28 PIETRO SIGHEL SCP ITA 2:52.334 Q
2 20 DAMIANO ALBERTI BOR ITA 2:52.614
3 3 MICHELE CECON PON ITA 2:53.044
4 6 MARCO GONIN PIT ITA 2:53.916
5 29 DAVIDE TOMBOLATO AEV ITA 2:58.132
6 176 DAVIDE RICOSSA VGT ITA -
Race 56, Group 1 (2 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 26 GIANLUCA PRATI SCP ITA 2:38.170 Q
2 166 FEDERICO ZAMBELLI SES ITA 2:39.101
3 27 ALBERTO RAVA AGO ITA 2:39.233
4 7 NICOLAS LACHANCE FORGET VGT ITA 2:54.167
5 173 MARCO GIORDANO BOR ITA 3:14.113
6 8 ALESSIO LORENZI PCL ITA 3:14.475
Race 57, Group 1 (3 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 174  MILAN GRUGNI AGO ITA 2:25.870 Q
2 21 PAOLO BATTAIOLA SCP ITA 2:27.865 q
3 10 SURENDRA VILLA SES ITA 2:31.049
4 25 PIETRO MARINELLI BOR ITA 2:33.496
5 23 CLAUDIO GAROGLIO VGT ITA 2:35.945
Race 58, Group 1 (4 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 5 DAMIANO GIULIANI AEV ITA 2:28.186 Q
2 9 LORENZO MORRONE VGT ITA 2:28.493 q
3 175 VICTOR MARTINEZ BLANCH sScpP ITA 2:29.073
4 4 AUGUSTO DUZIONI SES ITA 2:30.066
5 24 DAVIDE LESCHIUTTA PCL ITA 2:39.017
6 2 RENZO CASARONE PIN ITA 2:45.806
Final 1500 meter GRUPPO 1 MEN
Race 73, Group 4 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 173 MARCO GIORDANO BOR ITA 3:08.788
2 8 ALESSIO LORENZI PCL ITA 3:09.172
3 29 DAVIDE TOMBOLATO AEV ITA 3:13.460
4 2 RENZO CASARONE PIN ITA 3:22.195
5 176  DAVIDE RICOSSA VGT ITA 3:25.292
Race 74, Group 3 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 25 PIETRO MARINELLI BOR ITA 2:46.318
2 4 AUGUSTO DUZIONI SES ITA 2:47.542
3 6 MARCO GONIN PIT ITA 2:50.192
4 24 DAVIDE LESCHIUTTA PCL ITA 2:50.355
5 23 CLAUDIO GAROGLIO VGT ITA 2:57.965
p 7 NICOLAS LACHANCE FORGET VGT ITA - penalty
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Final 1500 meter GRUPPO 1 MEN (...)

Race 85, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts
1 10 SURENDRA VILLA SES ITA 2:36.899 2
2 20 DAMIANO ALBERTI BOR ITA 2:37.305 1
3 166 FEDERICO ZAMBELLI SES ITA 2:37.330
4 27 ALBERTO RAVA AGO ITA 2:37.500
5 175 VICTOR MARTINEZ BLANCH ScP ITA 2:37.802
6 3 MICHELE CECON PON ITA 3:05.103
Race 86, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts
1 28 PIETRO SIGHEL scpP ITA 2:23.788 34
2 9 LORENZO MORRONE VGT ITA 2:24.854 21
3 5 DAMIANO GIULIANI AEV ITA 2:25.319 13
4 174  MILAN GRUGNI AGO ITA 2:25.909 8
5 21 PAOLO BATTAIOLA scpP ITA 2:26.097 5
6 26 GIANLUCA PRATI scp ITA 2:35.872 3
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Distance Classification 1500 meter GRUPPO 1 MEN

#

Final Group 1
1 28
2 9
3 5
4 174
5 21
6 26
Final Group 2
7 10
8 20
9 166
10 27
11 175
12 3
Final Group 3
13 25
14 4
15 6
16 24
17 23
18 7
Final Group 4
19 173
20 8
21 29
22 2
23 176

Name

PIETRO SIGHEL
LORENZO MORRONE
DAMIANO GIULIANI
MILAN GRUGNI
PAOLO BATTAIOLA
GIANLUCA PRATI

SURENDRA VILLA
DAMIANO ALBERTI
FEDERICO ZAMBELLI
ALBERTO RAVA

VICTOR MARTINEZ BLANCH
MICHELE CECON

PIETRO MARINELLI
AUGUSTO DUZIONI
MARCO GONIN
DAVIDE LESCHIUTTA
CLAUDIO GAROGLIO

Team

SCP
VGT
AEV
AGO
SCP
SCP

SES
BOR
SES
AGO
SCP
PON

BOR
SES
PIT

PCL
VGT

NICOLAS LACHANCE FORGET VGT

MARCO GIORDANO
ALESSIO LORENZI
DAVIDE TOMBOLATO
RENZO CASARONE
DAVIDE RICOSSA
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BOR
PCL
AEV
PIN

VGT

ISU Fin

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

oo U WN B

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

o0k WN PP

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

T NWNPR

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

O~ WN PP

1-1
2-2
1-3
1-4
2-5
1-6

4-P-P-P

5-1
6-2
5-3
6-4
6-5

Time

2:23.788
2:24.854
2:25.319
2:25.870
2:26.097
2:35.872

2:31.049
2:37.305
2:37.330
2:37.500
2:29.073
2:53.044

2:33.496
2:30.066
2:50.192
2:39.017
2:35.945
2:54.167

3:08.788
3:09.172
2:58.132
2:45.806
3:25.292
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BERGAMO
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Heats 500 meter GRUPPO 1 MEN

Race 108, Group 1 (1 of 5)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 25 PIETRO MARINELLI BOR ITA 45.536 Q
2 174  MILAN GRUGNI AGO ITA 45.756 q
3 26 GIANLUCA PRATI SCP ITA 48.314
4 23 CLAUDIO GAROGLIO VGT ITA 50.109

Race 109, Group 1 (2 of 5)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 28 PIETRO SIGHEL SCP ITA 45.885 Q
2 8 ALESSIO LORENZI PCL ITA 46.238
3 176  DAVIDE RICOSSA VGT ITA 56.258
4 27 ALBERTO RAVA AGO ITA 1:12.654 adv
p 3 MICHELE CECON PON ITA - penalty

Race 110, Group 1 (3 of 5)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 9 LORENZO MORRONE VGT ITA 44.516 Q
2 173 MARCO GIORDANO BOR ITA 45.241 q
3 166 FEDERICO ZAMBELLI SES ITA 46.296
4 175 VICTOR MARTINEZ BLANCH SCP ITA 46.526
5 29 DAVIDE TOMBOLATO AEV ITA -

Race 111, Group 1 (4 of 5)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 10 SURENDRA VILLA SES ITA 46.029 Q
2 21 PAOLO BATTAIOLA SCP ITA 47.032
3 6 MARCO GONIN PIT ITA 47.389
4 24 DAVIDE LESCHIUTTA PCL ITA 53.923

Race 112, Group 1 (5 of 5)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 5 DAMIANO GIULIANI AEV ITA 45.837 Q
2 4 AUGUSTO DUZIONI SES ITA 46.100 q
3 20 DAMIANO ALBERTI BOR ITA 46.671
4 7 NICOLAS LACHANCE FORGET VGT ITA 51.657
5 2 RENZO CASARONE PIN ITA 56.606

Semi Final 500 meter GRUPPO 1 MEN

Race 123, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 173 MARCO GIORDANO BOR ITA 44,581 Q
2 10 SURENDRA VILLA SES ITA 45.577 Q
3 28 PIETRO SIGHEL SCP ITA 45.691
4 27 ALBERTO RAVA AGO ITA 54.834
5 174  MILAN GRUGNI AGO ITA -
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

BERGAMO

Semi Final 500 meter GRUPPO 1 MEN (...)

Race 124, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 9 LORENZO MORRONE VGT ITA 44.432 Q
2 25 PIETRO MARINELLI BOR ITA 44.464 Q
3 5 DAMIANO GIULIANI AEV ITA 44.559
4 4 AUGUSTO DUZIONI SES ITA 46.830
Final 500 meter GRUPPO 1 MEN
Race 136, Group 5 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 3 MICHELE CECON PON ITA 47.852
2 24 DAVIDE LESCHIUTTA PCL ITA 48.819
3 29 DAVIDE TOMBOLATO AEV ITA 49.299
4 2 RENZO CASARONE PIN ITA 53.658
Race 137, Group 4 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 175 VICTOR MARTINEZ BLANCH scp ITA 46.622
2 26 GIANLUCA PRATI ScP ITA 46.803
3 7 NICOLAS LACHANCE FORGET VGT ITA 49.693
4 23 CLAUDIO GAROGLIO VGT ITA 49.890
5 176  DAVIDE RICOSSA VGT ITA 55.586
Race 138, Group 3 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 8 ALESSIO LORENZI PCL ITA 45,926
2 20 DAMIANO ALBERTI BOR ITA 45,938
3 166 FEDERICO ZAMBELLI SES ITA 46.105
4 21 PAOLO BATTAIOLA ScP ITA 46.191
5 6 MARCO GONIN PIT ITA 47.512
Race 149, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 5 DAMIANO GIULIANI AEV ITA 45.636 5
2 28 PIETRO SIGHEL scp ITA 45.802 3
3 27 ALBERTO RAVA AGO ITA 45.986 2
4 174  MILAN GRUGNI AGO ITA 46.082 1
5 4 AUGUSTO DUZIONI SES ITA 46.209
Race 150, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 25 PIETRO MARINELLI BOR ITA 46.094 34
2 10 SURENDRA VILLA SES ITA 47.881 21
3 9 LORENZO MORRONE VGT ITA 57.969 13
4 173 MARCO GIORDANO BOR ITA 1:40.367 8
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK
BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Distance Classification 500 meter GRUPPO 1 MEN

# Name Team ISU Fin
Final Group 1
1 25 PIETRO MARINELLI BOR ITA 1 34
2 10 SURENDRA VILLA SES ITA 2 21
3 9 LORENZO MORRONE VGT ITA 3 13
4 173 MARCO GIORDANO BOR ITA 4 8
Final Group 2
5 5 DAMIANO GIULIANI AEV ITA 1 5
6 28 PIETRO SIGHEL SCP ITA 2 3
7 174 MILAN GRUGNI AGO ITA 4 1
8 4 AUGUSTO DUZIONI SES ITA 5
Final Group 3
9 8 ALESSIO LORENZI PCL ITA 1
10 20 DAMIANO ALBERTI BOR ITA 2
11 166 FEDERICO ZAMBELLI SES ITA 3
12 21 PAOLO BATTAIOLA SCP ITA 4
13 6 MARCO GONIN PIT ITA 5
Final Group 4
14 175 VICTOR MARTINEZ BLANCH SCP ITA 1
15 26 GIANLUCA PRATI SCP ITA 2
16 7 NICOLAS LACHANCE FORGET VGT ITA 3
17 23 CLAUDIO GAROGLIO VGT ITA 4
18 176 DAVIDE RICOSSA VGT ITA 5
Final Group 2
19 27 ALBERTO RAVA AGO ITA 3 2
Final Group 5
20 3 MICHELE CECON PON ITA 1
21 24 DAVIDE LESCHIUTTA PCL ITA 2
22 29 DAVIDE TOMBOLATO AEV ITA 3
23 2 RENZO CASARONE PIN ITA 4
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1-2-1
1-2-2
1-1-3
2-1-4

1-3-1
1-3-2
2-5-4
2-4-5

2-1
3-2
3-3
2-4
3-5

41
3-2
4-3
4-4
3-5

4-4-3

P-1
4-2
5-3

Time

44.464
45.577
44.432
44.581

44.559
45.691
45.756
46.100

45.926
45.938
46.105
46.191
47.389

46.526
46.803
49.693
49.890
55.586

45.986

47.852
48.819
49.299
53.658



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Heats 1000 meter GRUPPO 1 MEN

BERGAMO

Race 185, Group 2 (1 of 3)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 4 AUGUSTO DUZIONI SES ITA 1:43.125 Q
2 24 DAVIDE LESCHIUTTA PCL ITA 1:44.187
3 23 CLAUDIO GAROGLIO VGT ITA 1:49.363
Race 186, Group 2 (2 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 175 VICTOR MARTINEZ BLANCH SCP ITA 1:41.660 Q
2 3 MICHELE CECON PON ITA 1:41.905
3 7 NICOLAS LACHANCE FORGET VGT ITA 1:47.089
4 2 RENZO CASARONE PIN ITA 1:54.446
Race 187, Group 2 (3 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 8 ALESSIO LORENZI PCL ITA 1:40.004 Q
2 6 MARCO GONIN PIT ITA 1:41.008 q
3 29 DAVIDE TOMBOLATO AEV ITA 1:41.391
4 176  DAVIDE RICOSSA VGT ITA --
Race 188, Group 1 (1 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 173 MARCO GIORDANO BOR ITA 1:31.930 Q
2 28 PIETRO SIGHEL scp ITA 1:32.026 q
3 174  MILAN GRUGNI AGO ITA 1:35.318
4 166 FEDERICO ZAMBELLI SES ITA 1:36.187
Race 189, Group 1 (2 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 25 PIETRO MARINELLI BOR ITA 1:43.453 Q
2 27 ALBERTO RAVA AGO ITA 1:44.471
3 10 SURENDRA VILLA SES ITA 1:44.685
4 26 GIANLUCA PRATI ScP ITA 1:45.736
Race 190, Group 1 (3 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 5 DAMIANO GIULIANI AEV ITA 1:35.345 Q
2 20 DAMIANO ALBERTI BOR ITA 1:35.515
3 21 PAOLO BATTAIOLA scp ITA 1:36.126
ns 9 LORENZO MORRONE VGT ITA -- dns
Final 1000 meter GRUPPO 1 MEN
Race 204, Group 6 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 2 RENZO CASARONE PIN ITA 2:04.041
23 CLAUDIO GAROGLIO VGT ITA 2:18.447
176 DAVIDE RICOSSA VGT ITA 2:27.027
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Final 1000 meter GRUPPO 1 MEN (...)

BERGAMO

Race 205, Group 5 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name

1 24 DAVIDE LESCHIUTTA
2 3 MICHELE CECON

3 29 DAVIDE TOMBOLATO

4 7 NICOLAS LACHANCE FORGET
Race 206, Group 4 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name

1 4 AUGUSTO DUZIONI

2 6 MARCO GONIN

3 175 VICTOR MARTINEZ BLANCH

p 8 ALESSIO LORENZI

Race 228, Group 3 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name

1 166 FEDERICO ZAMBELLI
2 10 SURENDRA VILLA

3 26 GIANLUCA PRATI

Race 229, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name
1 174  MILAN GRUGNI
2 20 DAMIANO ALBERTI
3 21 PAOLO BATTAIOLA
4 27 ALBERTO RAVA

Race 230, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name
173 MARCO GIORDANO
25 PIETRO MARINELLI
28 PIETRO SIGHEL
5 DAMIANO GIULIANI

AW N P
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Abr

PCL
PON
AEV
VGT

Abr
SES
PIT
SCP
PCL

SES
SES
SCP

Abr

AGO
BOR
SCP
AGO

Abr

BOR
BOR
SCP
AEV

Nat
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Nat
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Nat
ITA
ITA
ITA

Nat
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Nat
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Time
1:54.264
1:54.344
1:55.123
1:56.455

Time
1:49.737
1:50.149
1:50.650

Time
1:44.386
1:45.744
2:22.424

Time
1:41.586
1:43.132
2:03.047
2:19.334

Time
1:52.291
1:52.306
1:52.728
2:21.233

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts

= N W

Pnts
34
21
13

>>

>>

>>

>>

>>

penalty



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK
BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Distance Classification 1000 meter GRUPPO 1 MEN

# Name Team ISU Fin
Final Group 1
1 173 MARCO GIORDANO BOR ITA 1 34
2 25 PIETRO MARINELLI BOR ITA 2 21
3 28 PIETRO SIGHEL SCP ITA 3 13
4 5 DAMIANO GIULIANI AEV ITA 4 8
Final Group 2
5 174 MILAN GRUGNI AGO ITA 1 5
6 20 DAMIANO ALBERTI BOR ITA 2 3
7 21 PAOLO BATTAIOLA SCP ITA 3 2
8 27 ALBERTO RAVA AGO ITA 4 1
Final Group 3
9 166 FEDERICO ZAMBELLI SES ITA 1
10 10 SURENDRA VILLA SES ITA 2
11 26 GIANLUCA PRATI SCP ITA 3
Final Group 4
12 4 AUGUSTO DUZIONI SES ITA 1
13 6 MARCO GONIN PIT ITA 2
14 175 VICTOR MARTINEZ BLANCH SCP ITA 3
15 8 ALESSIO LORENZI PCL ITA P
Final Group 5
16 24 DAVIDE LESCHIUTTA PCL ITA 1
17 3 MICHELE CECON PON ITA 2
18 29 DAVIDE TOMBOLATO AEV ITA 3
19 7 NICOLAS LACHANCE FORGET VGT ITA 4
Final Group 6
20 2 RENZO CASARONE PIN ITA 1
21 23 CLAUDIO GAROGLIO VGT ITA 2
22 176 DAVIDE RICOSSA VGT ITA 3
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1-1

2-3
1-4

3-1
2-2
3-3
2-4

4-1
3-2
4-3

1-1
2-2
1-3
1-P-P-P

2-1
2-2
3-3

41
3-2
4-3

Time

1:31.930
1:43.453
1:32.026
1:35.345

1:35.318
1:35.515
1:36.126
1:44.471

1:36.187
1:44.685
1:45.736

1:43.125
1:41.008
1:41.660
1:40.004

1:44.187
1:41.905
1:41.391
1:47.089

1:54.446
1:49.363
2:27.027



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Overall Classification GRUPPO 1 MEN

#

1 25
2 28
3 173
4 9
5 5
6 10
7 174
8 21
9 20
10 26
11 27
12 166
13 4
14 175
15 6
16 8
17 3
18 24
19 7
20 283
21 29
22 176
23 2

Name Team
PIETRO MARINELLI BOR
PIETRO SIGHEL SCP
MARCO GIORDANO BOR
LORENZO MORRONE VGT
DAMIANO GIULIANI AEV
SURENDRA VILLA SES
MILAN GRUGNI AGO
PAOLO BATTAIOLA SCP
DAMIANO ALBERTI BOR
GIANLUCA PRATI SCP
ALBERTO RAVA AGO
FEDERICO ZAMBELLI SES
AUGUSTO DUZIONI SES
VICTOR MARTINEZ BLANCH  SCP
MARCO GONIN PIT

ALESSIO LORENZI PCL
MICHELE CECON PON
DAVIDE LESCHIUTTA PCL
NICOLAS LACHANCE FORGET VGT
CLAUDIO GAROGLIO VGT
DAVIDE TOMBOLATO AEV
DAVIDE RICOSSA VGT
RENZO CASARONE PIN
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ISU

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

CDR
16
10
24
29
12
19
16
24
24
32
37
29
34
39
41
44
49
53
53
55
61
63
65

13-1-2
1-6-3
19-4-1
2-3-24
3-5-4
7-2-10
4-7-5
5-12-7
8-10-6
6-15-11
10-19-8
9-11-9
14-8-12
11-14-14
15-13-13
20-9-15
12-20-17
16-21-16
18-16-19
17-17-21
21-22-18
23-18-22
22-23-20

time
2:33.496
2:23.788
3:08.788
2:24.854
2:25.319
2:31.049
2:25.870
2:26.097
2:37.305
2:35.872
2:37.500
2:37.330
2:30.066
2:29.073
2:50.192
3:09.172
2:53.044
2:39.017
2:54.167
2:35.945
2:58.132
3:25.292
2:45.806






List of Competitors

2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

GRUPPO 1 LADIES

1
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
159
160
172

MANFE'

BONATI
CONFORTOLA
COTZA

DONGHI

FAUSTI

IORIATTI

TASSIN

TUNNO
ZACCAGNI
BOTTER GOMEZ
ESBRI CORBELLA
SIGHEL

MELISSA
VALENTINA
GLORIA
ILARIA
ALICE
MARIACHIARA
GLORIA
FRANCESCA
MELISSA
NICOLE
NICOLE
LAURA
ARIANNA
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PCL
PON
BOR
VGT
SES
SCP
CPP
VGT
VGT
VGT
AEV
SCP
SCP

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

STITA22206199901
STITA21707199901
STITA21711199901
STITA21406200101
STITA21502200101
STITA20303200001
STITA21805200001
STITA22403200001
STITA21105200001
STITA20605200101
STITA20606199701
STITA20504199401
STITA22209199601



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

Qualification

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

BERGAMO

GRUPPO 1 LADIES

(13 competitors)

December 17, 2016

14:37 65-66 2 Heats 1500 1+2+3 qualify for Final 1500 Group 1
others continue in Final 1500 Group 2
16:08 83 1 Final 1500
16:12 84 1 Final 1500 qualify for Heats 500 Group 1
17:40 105-107 3 Heats 500 142 + 2x3 qualify for Semi Final 500 Group 1
others continue in Final 500 Group 3
18:38 121-122 2 SemiFinal 500 1+2 qualify for Final 500 Group 1
others continue in Final 500 Group 2
19:30 135 1 Final 500
20:16 147 1 Final 500
20:19 148 1 Final 500 qualify for Heats 1000 Group 1
December 18, 2016
11:23 182 -184 3 Heats 1000 1+ 1x2 qualify for Final 1000 Group 1
next 4 continue in Final 1000 Group 2
others continue in Final 1000 Group 3
14:34 225 1 Final 1000
14:37 226 1 Final 1000
14:41 227 1 Final 1000
1500
Heats Final
A(2) B (1)
6
500
Heats Semi Final Final
A(3) C(1
8
5(1
4
1000
Heats Final
4
:
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Heats 1500 meter GRUPPO 1 LADIES

Race 65, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 159 NICOLE BOTTER GOMEZ AEV ITA -- Q
2 12 GLORIA CONFORTOLA BOR ITA -- Q
3 13 ILARIA COTZA VGT ITA - Q
4 19 NICOLE ZACCAGNI VGT ITA -
5 11 VALENTINA BONATI PON ITA -
6 15 MARIACHIARA FAUSTI SCP ITA -
Race 66, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 16 GLORIA IORIATTI CPP ITA 2:55.900 Q
2 172  ARIANNA SIGHEL scp ITA 2:55.900 Q
3 18 MELISSA TUNNO VGT ITA 2:56.200 Q
4 1 MELISSA MANFE' PCL ITA 2:59.100
5 160 LAURA ESBRI CORBELLA ScP ITA 2:59.200
6 14 ALICE DONGHI SES ITA 3:11.400
7 17 FRANCESCA TASSIN VGT ITA -
Final 1500 meter GRUPPO 1 LADIES
Race 83, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 11 VALENTINA BONATI PON ITA 2:51.600 2
2 15 MARIACHIARA FAUSTI SCP ITA 2:51.700 1
3 160 LAURA ESBRI CORBELLA SCP ITA 2:51.900
4 1 MELISSA MANFE' PCL ITA 2:54.000
5 17 FRANCESCA TASSIN VGT ITA 3:49.400
6 14 ALICE DONGHI SES ITA 3:54.900
p 19 NICOLE ZACCAGNI VGT ITA - penalty
Race 84, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 172  ARIANNA SIGHEL SCP ITA 2:57.300 34
2 16 GLORIA IORIATTI CPP ITA 2:57.500 21
3 12 GLORIA CONFORTOLA BOR ITA 2:57.700 13
4 159 NICOLE BOTTER GOMEZ AEV ITA 2:57.800 8
5 18 MELISSA TUNNO VGT ITA 2:58.900 5
6 13 ILARIA COTZA VGT ITA 2:59.000 3
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Distance Classification 1500 meter GRUPPO 1 LADIES

Final Group 1
1 172
2 16
3 18
4 12
5 159
6 13
Final Group 2
7 11
8 15
9 160
10 1
11 17
12 14
13 19

#

Name

ARIANNA SIGHEL
GLORIA IORIATTI
MELISSA TUNNO
GLORIA CONFORTOLA
NICOLE BOTTER GOMEZ
ILARIA COTZA

VALENTINA BONATI
MARIACHIARA FAUSTI
LAURA ESBRI CORBELLA
MELISSA MANFE'
FRANCESCA TASSIN
ALICE DONGHI

NICOLE ZACCAGNI
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Team ISU Fin
SCP ITA 1
CPP ITA 2
VGT ITA 5
BOR ITA 3
AEV ITA 4
VGT ITA 6
PON ITA 1
SCP ITA 2
SCP ITA 3
PCL ITA 4
VGT ITA 5
SES ITA 6
VGT ITA P

34
21

13

2-1
1-2
3-5
2-3
1-4
3-6

5-1
6-2
5-3

7-5
6-6
4-P-P-P

Time

2:55.900
2:55.900
2:56.200
2:57.700
2:57.800
2:59.000

2:51.600
2:51.700
2:51.900
2:54.000
3:49.400
3:11.400
0.000



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Heats 500 meter GRUPPO 1 LADIES

Race 105, Group 1 (1 of 3)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 172  ARIANNA SIGHEL SCP ITA 49.251 Q
2 13 ILARIA COTZA VGT ITA 49.552 Q
3 11 VALENTINA BONATI PON ITA 52.288 q
4 14 ALICE DONGHI SES ITA 58.009
5 19 NICOLE ZACCAGNI VGT ITA 58.371

Race 106, Group 1 (2 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 16 GLORIA IORIATTI CPP ITA 48.789 Q
2 18 MELISSA TUNNO VGT ITA 53.842 Q
3 15 MARIACHIARA FAUSTI SCP ITA 54.698
4 1 MELISSA MANFE' PCL ITA --

Race 107, Group 1 (3 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 159 NICOLE BOTTER GOMEZ AEV ITA 48.339 Q
2 12 GLORIA CONFORTOLA BOR ITA 48.769 Q
3 160 LAURA ESBRI CORBELLA SCP ITA 54.282 q
p 17 FRANCESCA TASSIN VGT ITA -- penalty

Semi Final 500 meter GRUPPO 1 LADIES

Race 121, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 16 GLORIA IORIATTI CPP ITA 48.213 Q
2 13 ILARIA COTZA VGT ITA 48.239 Q
3 12 GLORIA CONFORTOLA BOR ITA 48.339
4 11 VALENTINA BONATI PON ITA 52.449

Race 122, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 159 NICOLE BOTTER GOMEZ AEV ITA 47.275 Q
2 18 MELISSA TUNNO VGT ITA 47.339 Q
3 172  ARIANNA SIGHEL SCP ITA 48.174
4 160 LAURA ESBRI CORBELLA SCP ITA 55.120

Final 500 meter GRUPPO 1 LADIES

Race 135, Group 3 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 14 ALICE DONGHI SES ITA 56.947
2 17 FRANCESCA TASSIN VGT ITA 56.960
3 19 NICOLE ZACCAGNI VGT ITA 57.085
4 1 MELISSA MANFE' PCL ITA 57.277
5 15 MARIACHIARA FAUSTI SCP ITA 1:28.504
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Final 500 meter GRUPPO 1 LADIES (...)

Race 147, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Fin
1
2
3
4

Nr
172
11
160
12

Name

ARIANNA SIGHEL
VALENTINA BONATI
LAURA ESBRI CORBELLA
GLORIA CONFORTOLA

Race 148, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin
1

2
3
4

Nr
18
13
16
159

Name

MELISSA TUNNO

ILARIA COTZA

GLORIA IORIATTI
NICOLE BOTTER GOMEZ

WinSport 5.3.27.0 /01025408/19/12/2016/13:27:18

Abr

SCP
PON
SCP
BOR

Abr

VGT
VGT
CPP
AEV

Nat
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Nat
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Time
48.946
51.933
54.154
56.539

Time
47.626
49.669

1:00.171
1:10.878

Pnts

= N W

Pnts
34
21
13

>>

>>



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK
BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Distance Classification 500 meter GRUPPO 1 LADIES

# Name Team ISU Fin
Final Group 1
1 18 MELISSA TUNNO VGT ITA 1 34
2 13 ILARIA COTZA VGT ITA 2 21
3 16 GLORIA IORIATTI CPP ITA 3 13
4 159 NICOLE BOTTER GOMEZ AEV ITA 4 8
Final Group 2
5 172 ARIANNA SIGHEL SCP ITA 1 5
6 11 VALENTINA BONATI PON ITA 2 3
7 160 LAURA ESBRI CORBELLA SCP ITA 3 2
8 12 GLORIA CONFORTOLA BOR ITA 4 1
Final Group 3
9 14 ALICE DONGHI SES ITA 1
10 17 FRANCESCA TASSIN VGT ITA 2
11 19 NICOLE ZACCAGNI VGT ITA 3
12 1 MELISSA MANFE' PCL ITA 4
13 15 MARIACHIARA FAUSTI SCP ITA 5
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2-2-1
2-2-2
1-1-3
1-1-4

1-3-1
3-4-2
3-4-3
2-3-4

3-5

Time

47.339
48.239
48.213
47.275

48.174
51.933
54.154
48.339

56.947
56.960
57.085
57.277
54.698



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK
BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Heats 1000 meter GRUPPO 1 LADIES

Race 182, Group 1 (1 of 3)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 159 NICOLE BOTTER GOMEZ AEV ITA 1:57.136 Q
2 18 MELISSA TUNNO VGT ITA 1.57.217
3 160 LAURA ESBRI CORBELLA SCP ITA 2:03.975
4 1 MELISSA MANFE' PCL ITA --

Race 183, Group 1 (2 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 172  ARIANNA SIGHEL scp ITA 1:38.326 Q
2 12 GLORIA CONFORTOLA BOR ITA 1:38.493 o}
3 11 VALENTINA BONATI PON ITA 1:51.450
4 19 NICOLE ZACCAGNI VGT ITA 1:59.939
5 17 FRANCESCA TASSIN VGT ITA 2:10.805

Race 184, Group 1 (3 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 16 GLORIA IORIATTI CPP ITA 2:00.420 Q
2 13 ILARIA COTZA VGT ITA 2:01.090
3 15 MARIACHIARA FAUSTI scp ITA 2:06.018
4 14 ALICE DONGHI SES ITA 2:11.461

Final 1000 meter GRUPPO 1 LADIES

Race 225, Group 3 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 1 MELISSA MANFE' PCL ITA 1:52.946
2 15 MARIACHIARA FAUSTI ScP ITA 1:53.142
3 19 NICOLE ZACCAGNI VGT ITA 1:56.150
4 14 ALICE DONGHI SES ITA 1:58.110
5 17 FRANCESCA TASSIN VGT ITA 2:06.249
Race 226, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 18 MELISSA TUNNO VGT ITA 1:43.335 5
2 13 ILARIA COTZA VGT ITA 1:44.283 3
3 11 VALENTINA BONATI PON ITA 1:48.624 2
4 160 LAURA ESBRI CORBELLA ScP ITA 1:49.097 1
Race 227, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 172  ARIANNA SIGHEL ScP ITA 2:06.082 34
2 159 NICOLE BOTTER GOMEZ AEV ITA 2:06.310 21
3 12 GLORIA CONFORTOLA BOR ITA 2:06.369 13
4 16 GLORIA IORIATTI CPP ITA 2:06.398 8

WinSport 5.3.27.0 /01025408/19/12/2016/13:27:20



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK
BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Distance Classification 1000 meter GRUPPO 1 LADIES

# Name Team ISU Fin
Final Group 1
1 172 ARIANNA SIGHEL SCP ITA 1 34
2 159 NICOLE BOTTER GOMEZ AEV ITA 2 21
3 12 GLORIA CONFORTOLA BOR ITA 3 13
4 16 GLORIA IORIATTI CPP ITA 4 8
Final Group 2
5 18 MELISSA TUNNO VGT ITA 1 5
6 13 ILARIA COTZA VGT ITA 2 3
7 11 VALENTINA BONATI PON ITA 3 2
8 160 LAURA ESBRI CORBELLA SCP ITA 4 1
Final Group 3
9 1 MELISSA MANFE' PCL ITA 1
10 15 MARIACHIARA FAUSTI SCP ITA 2
11 19 NICOLE ZACCAGNI VGT ITA 3
12 14 ALICE DONGHI SES ITA 4
13 17 FRANCESCA TASSIN VGT ITA 5
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1-1
1-2
2-3
1-4

2-1
2-2
3-3
3-4

5-5

Time

1:38.326
1:57.136
1:38.493
2:00.420

1:43.335
1:44.283
1:48.624
1:49.097

1:52.946
1:53.142
1:56.150
1:58.110
2:06.249



Overall Classification GRUPPO 1 LADIES

2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

#
172
18
16
159
13
12
11
160
15
1
14
17
19

© 00 ~NO O WNPE

e
W N RO

Name

ARIANNA SIGHEL
MELISSA TUNNO
GLORIA IORIATTI
NICOLE BOTTER GOMEZ
ILARIA COTZA

GLORIA CONFORTOLA
VALENTINA BONATI
LAURA ESBRI CORBELLA
MARIACHIARA FAUSTI
MELISSA MANFE'

ALICE DONGHI
FRANCESCA TASSIN
NICOLE ZACCAGNI
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Team
SCP
VGT
CPP
AEV
VGT
BOR
PON
SCP
SCP
PCL
SES
VGT
VGT

ISU

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

CDR

©

11
14
15
20
24
31
31
33
34
35

1-5-1
3-1-5
2-3-4
5-4-2
6-2-6
4-8-3
7-6-7
9-7-8
8-13-10
10-12-9
12-9-12
11-10-13
13-11-11

time

2:55.900
2:56.200
2:55.900
2:57.800
2:59.000
2:57.700
2:51.600
2:51.900
2:51.700
2:54.000
3:11.400
3:49.400
0.000






List of Competitors

2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

GRUPPO 2A MEN

50
53
54
55
56
57
59
60
61
62
89
92
102
103
104
107

ECCHER
NADALINI
OSS CHEMPER
PEGHINI
PERETTI
PONTALTI
PRIZZON
ROMEO
ROSANELLI
TABACCHI
BONUTTI
CASTELLAZZI
PEDERZOLLI
PEDRINI
PIACENTINI
TUNNO

SAIMON
THOMAS
DAVIDE
MATTIA
NICOLO!
RICCARDO
NICOLA
GIUSEPPE
NICKY
MICHELE
EZIO
PIETRO
STEFANO
GIACOMO
MATTEO
MAURIZIO
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SCP
CPP
CPP
CPP
VGT
SCP
PCL
VGT
SCP
UGP
PON
BOR
SGP
BOR
SES
VGT

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

STITA12107200101
STITA10205200201
STITA10708200201
STITA11402200201
STITA10907200101
STITA12610200101
STITA10606200301
STITA11008200201
STITA12307200201
STITA11510200201
STITA11807200301
STITA12006200401
STITA10805200401
STITA11412200401
STITA12508200302
STITA11107200301



Qualification

2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

BERGAMO

GRUPPO 2A MEN

(15 competitors)

December 17, 2016

14:26 62-64 3 Heats 100Q 1+2 qualify for Final 1500 Group 1
next 6 continue in Final 1500 Group 2
others continue in Final 100Q Group 3
15:13 72 1 Final 100Q
15:59 81 1 Final 1500
16:03 82 1 Final 1500 qualify for Heats 500 Group 1
17:28 101-104 4 Heats 500 1+2 qualify for Semi Final 500 Group 1
next 4 continue in Final 500 Group 3
others continue in Final 500 Group 4
18:32 119-120 2 Semi Final 500 1+2 qualify for Final 500 Group 1
others continue in Final 500 Group 2
19:24 133 1 Final 500
19:27 134 1 Final 500
20:10 145 1 Final 500
20:13 146 1 Final 500 qualify for Heats 1000 Group 1
others continue in Heats 1000 Group 2
December 18, 2016
10:59 178-179 2 Heats 1000 1+2 qualify for Final 1000 Group 3
others continue in Final 1000 Group 4
11:06 180-181 2 Heats 1000 1+2 qualify for Final 1000 Group 1
others continue in Final 1000 Group 2
12:43 202 1 Final 1000
14:13 222 1 Final 1000
14:17 223 1 Final 1000
14:20 224 1 Final 1000
1500
Heats Final
@\ c(1
500

8

Heats
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK
BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Qualification

1000
Heats Final
B(2) D (1)

C(1)
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Heats 1000 M QUAL GRUPPO 2A MEN

Race 62, Group 1 (1 of 3)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>

1 57 RICCARDO PONTALTI SCP ITA 1:48.491 Q

2 59 NICOLA PRIZZON PCL ITA 1:51.505 Q

3 62 MICHELE TABACCHI uGP ITA 1:53.244

4 55 MATTIA PEGHINI CPP ITA 2:00.490

p 60 GIUSEPPE ROMEO VGT ITA -- penalty
Race 63, Group 1 (2 of 3)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>

1 54 DAVIDE OSS CHEMPER CPP ITA 1:49.194 Q

2 56 NICOLO' PERETTI VGT ITA 1:49.247 Q

3 104 MATTEO PIACENTINI SES ITA 1:49.783

4 50 SAIMON ECCHER ScP ITA 1:52.164

5 92 PIETRO CASTELLAZZI BOR ITA 1:53.381

6 102 STEFANO PEDERZOLLI SGP ITA 1:53.971
Race 64, Group 1 (3 of 3)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>

1 53 THOMAS NADALINI CcPP ITA 1:49.994 Q

2 107 MAURIZIO TUNNO VGT ITA 1:50.766 Q

3 103 GIACOMO PEDRINI BOR ITA 1:50.857

4 61 NICKY ROSANELLI scp ITA 1:55.227

nf 89 EZIO BONUTTI PON ITA -- dnf
Final 1000 M QUAL GRUPPO 2A MEN
Race 72, Group 3 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>

1 102 STEFANO PEDERZOLLI SGP ITA 2:02.065

2 92 PIETRO CASTELLAZZI BOR ITA 2:02.136

3 89 EZIO BONUTTI PON ITA 2:02.637

ns 60 GIUSEPPE ROMEO VGT ITA - dns
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Final 1500 meter GRUPPO 2A MEN

2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Race 81, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Fin
1

o g b~ W N

Nr
55
103
61
62
104
50

Name

MATTIA PEGHINI
GIACOMO PEDRINI
NICKY ROSANELLI
MICHELE TABACCHI
MATTEO PIACENTINI
SAIMON ECCHER

Race 82, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin
1

o g b~ W N

Nr
53
57
54
107
59
56

Name

THOMAS NADALINI
RICCARDO PONTALTI
DAVIDE OSS CHEMPER
MAURIZIO TUNNO
NICOLA PRIZZON
NICOLO' PERETTI
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Abr Nat
CPP ITA
BOR ITA
SCP ITA
UGP ITA
SES ITA
SCP ITA
Abr Nat
CPP ITA
SCP ITA
CPP ITA
VGT ITA
PCL ITA
VGT ITA

Time
2:41.400
2:41.500
2:41.700
2:48.400
2:53.100
3:06.000

Time
3:06.300
3:06.900
3:08.600
3:12.000
3:13.700
3:27.700

Pnts

>>

>>



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK
BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Distance Classification 1500 meter GRUPPO 2A MEN

# Name Team ISU Fin
Final Group 1
1 53 THOMAS NADALINI CPP ITA 1 34
2 57 RICCARDO PONTALTI SCP ITA 2 21
3 54 DAVIDE OSS CHEMPER CPP ITA 3 13
4 107 MAURIZIO TUNNO VGT ITA 4 8
5 59 NICOLA PRIZZON PCL ITA 5 5
6 56 NICOLO' PERETTI VGT ITA 6 3
Final Group 2
7 55 MATTIA PEGHINI CPP ITA 1 2
8 103 GIACOMO PEDRINI BOR ITA 2 1
9 61 NICKY ROSANELLI SCP ITA 3
10 62 MICHELE TABACCHI UGP ITA 4
11 104 MATTEO PIACENTINI SES ITA 5
12 50 SAIMON ECCHER SCP ITA 6
Final Group 3
13 102 STEFANO PEDERZOLLI SGP ITA 1
14 92 PIETRO CASTELLAZZI BOR ITA 2
15 89 EZIO BONUTTI PON ITA 3
60 GIUSEPPE ROMEO VGT ITA NS
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1-1

1-3
2-4
2-5
2-6

Time

3:06.300
3:06.900
3:08.600
3:12.000
3:13.700
3:27.700

2:41.400
2:41.500
2:41.700
2:48.400
2:53.100
3:06.000

1:53.971
1:53.381
2:02.637
0.000



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK
BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Heats 500 meter GRUPPO 2A MEN

Race 101, Group 1 (1 of 4)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 53 THOMAS NADALINI CPP ITA 49.268 Q
2 61 NICKY ROSANELLI scp ITA 51.497 Q
3 103 GIACOMO PEDRINI BOR ITA 52.344
4 89 EZIO BONUTTI PON ITA --

Race 102, Group 1 (2 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 56 NICOLO' PERETTI VGT ITA 48.461 Q
2 54 DAVIDE OSS CHEMPER CcPP ITA 48.721 Q
3 104 MATTEO PIACENTINI SES ITA 49.251
4 92 PIETRO CASTELLAZZI BOR ITA 52.921

Race 103, Group 1 (3 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 57 RICCARDO PONTALTI scp ITA 49.549 Q
2 55 MATTIA PEGHINI CPP ITA 51.386 Q
3 62 MICHELE TABACCHI UGP ITA -

Race 104, Group 1 (4 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 107 MAURIZIO TUNNO VGT ITA 50.346 Q
2 102 STEFANO PEDERZOLLI SGP ITA 51.984 Q
3 59 NICOLA PRIZZON PCL ITA 1:05.978
4 50 SAIMON ECCHER scp ITA 1:06.103

Semi Final 500 meter GRUPPO 2A MEN

Race 119, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 57 RICCARDO PONTALTI SCP ITA 47.528 Q
2 54 DAVIDE OSS CHEMPER CPP ITA 48.396 Q
3 55 MATTIA PEGHINI CcPP ITA 48.489
4 61 NICKY ROSANELLI SCP ITA 51.404
Race 120, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 53 THOMAS NADALINI CPP ITA 47.767 Q
2 56 NICOLO' PERETTI VGT ITA 48.012 Q
3 107  MAURIZIO TUNNO VGT ITA 48.506
4 102 STEFANO PEDERZOLLI SGP ITA 52.093

Final 500 meter GRUPPO 2A MEN

Race 133, Group 4 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 50 SAIMON ECCHER ScP ITA 51.249
2 89 EZIO BONUTTI PON ITA 51.839
3 92 PIETRO CASTELLAZZI BOR ITA 53.754
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Final 500 meter GRUPPO 2A MEN (...)

Race 134, Group 3 (1 of 1)

Fin
1
2
3
4

Nr
104
103
62
59

Name

MATTEO PIACENTINI
GIACOMO PEDRINI
MICHELE TABACCHI
NICOLA PRIZZON

Race 145, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Fin
1

2
3
4

Nr
55
107
61
102

Name

MATTIA PEGHINI
MAURIZIO TUNNO
NICKY ROSANELLI
STEFANO PEDERZOLLI

Race 146, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin
1

2
3
4

Nr

53
57
56
54

Name

THOMAS NADALINI
RICCARDO PONTALTI
NICOLO' PERETTI
DAVIDE OSS CHEMPER

WinSport 5.3.27.0 /01025408/19/12/2016/13:27:30

Abr Nat
SES ITA
BOR ITA
UGP ITA
PCL ITA
Abr Nat
CPP ITA
VGT ITA
SCP ITA
SGP ITA
Abr Nat
CPP ITA
SCP ITA
VGT ITA
CPP ITA

Time
50.367
51.130
51.928
52.216

Time
49.281
49.521
50.904
52.335

Time
46.829
46.939
47.220
48.451

Pnts

Pnts

P N W

Pnts
34
21
13

>>

>>

>>



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK
BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Distance Classification 500 meter GRUPPO 2A MEN

# Name Team ISU Fin
Final Group 1
1 53 THOMAS NADALINI CPP ITA 1 34
2 57 RICCARDO PONTALTI SCP ITA 2 21
3 56 NICOLO' PERETTI VGT ITA 3 13
4 54 DAVIDE OSS CHEMPER CPP ITA 4 8
Final Group 2
5 55 MATTIA PEGHINI CPP ITA 1 5
6 107 MAURIZIO TUNNO VGT ITA 2 3
7 61 NICKY ROSANELLI SCP ITA 3 2
8 102 STEFANO PEDERZOLLI SGP ITA 4 1
Final Group 3
9 104 MATTEO PIACENTINI SES ITA 1
10 103 GIACOMO PEDRINI BOR ITA 2
11 59 NICOLA PRIZZON PCL ITA 4
12 62 MICHELE TABACCHI UGP ITA 3
Final Group 4
13 50 SAIMON ECCHER SCP ITA 1
14 89 EZIO BONUTTI PON ITA 2
15 92 PIETRO CASTELLAZZI BOR ITA 3
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1-1-1
1-1-2
1-2-3
2-2-4

2-3-1
1-3-2
2-4-3
2-4-4

4-3

Time

46.829
46.939
47.220
48.396

48.489
48.506
50.904
51.984

49.251
51.130
52.216
51.928

51.249
51.839
52.921



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Heats 1000 meter GRUPPO 2A MEN

BERGAMO

Race 178, Group 2 (1 of 2)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>

1 104 MATTEO PIACENTINI SES ITA 2:05.773 Q

2 92 PIETRO CASTELLAZZI BOR ITA 2:05.968 Q

3 89 EZIO BONUTTI PON ITA 2:15.475

p 102 STEFANO PEDERZOLLI SGP ITA -- penalty
Race 179, Group 2 (2 of 2)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>

1 103 GIACOMO PEDRINI BOR ITA 2:05.263 Q

2 50 SAIMON ECCHER scp ITA 2:05.291 Q

3 62 MICHELE TABACCHI UGP ITA 2:07.770
Race 180, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>

53 THOMAS NADALINI CPP ITA 2:14.743 Q
56 NICOLO' PERETTI VGT ITA 2:14.978 Q

3 61 NICKY ROSANELLI ScP ITA 2:16.215

nf 55 MATTIA PEGHINI cPP ITA - dnf
Race 181, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>

1 57 RICCARDO PONTALTI SCP ITA 2:04.552 Q

2 59 NICOLA PRIZZON PCL ITA 2:08.079 Q

3 107 MAURIZIO TUNNO VGT ITA 2:25.677 adv

p 54 DAVIDE OSS CHEMPER CcPP ITA -- penalty
Final 1000 meter GRUPPO 2A MEN
Race 202, Group 4 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>

1 62 MICHELE TABACCHI uGP ITA 1:46.468

2 102 STEFANO PEDERZOLLI SGP ITA 1:49.753

3 89 EZIO BONUTTI PON ITA 2:19.405
Race 222, Group 3 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>

1 54 DAVIDE OSS CHEMPER CPP ITA 1:52.108

2 50 SAIMON ECCHER SCP ITA 1:52.209

3 103 GIACOMO PEDRINI BOR ITA 1:52.232

4 104 MATTEO PIACENTINI SES ITA 1:52.444

5 92 PIETRO CASTELLAZZI BOR ITA 1:53.936
Race 223, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>

1 55 MATTIA PEGHINI CPP ITA 1:52.980 3

2 61 NICKY ROSANELLI SCP ITA 1:53.278 2
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK
BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Final 1000 meter GRUPPO 2A MEN (...)

Race 224, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts
1 53 THOMAS NADALINI CPP ITA 1:51.984 34
2 57 RICCARDO PONTALTI ScP ITA 1:52.122 21
3 56 NICOLO' PERETTI VGT ITA 1:52.765 13
4 107 MAURIZIO TUNNO VGT ITA 1:53.088 8
5 59 NICOLA PRIZZON PCL ITA 1:57.664 5

WinSport 5.3.27.0 /01025408/19/12/2016/13:27:32



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK
BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Distance Classification 1000 meter GRUPPO 2A MEN

# Name Team ISU Fin
Final Group 1
1 53 THOMAS NADALINI CPP ITA 1 34
2 57 RICCARDO PONTALTI SCP ITA 2 21
3 56 NICOLO' PERETTI VGT ITA 3 13
4 59 NICOLA PRIZZON PCL ITA 5 5
5 107 MAURIZIO TUNNO VGT ITA 4 8
Final Group 2
6 55 MATTIA PEGHINI CPP ITA 1 3
7 61 NICKY ROSANELLI SCP ITA 2 2
Final Group 3
8 54 DAVIDE OSS CHEMPER CPP ITA 1
9 50 SAIMON ECCHER SCP ITA 2
10 103 GIACOMO PEDRINI BOR ITA 3
11 104 MATTEO PIACENTINI SES ITA 4
12 92 PIETRO CASTELLAZZI BOR ITA 5
Final Group 4
13 62 MICHELE TABACCHI UGP ITA 1
14 102 STEFANO PEDERZOLLI SGP ITA 2
15 89 EZIO BONUTTI PON ITA 3
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1-1
1-2
2-3
2-5
3-4

NF-1
3-2

P-1
2-2

1-4
2-5

3-1

3-3

Time

1:51.984
1:52.122
1:52.765
1:57.664
1:53.088

1:52.980
1:53.278

1:52.108
1:52.209
1:52.232
1:52.444
1:53.936

1:46.468
1:49.753
2:15.475



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Overall Classification GRUPPO 2A MEN

#

1 53
2 57
3 56
4 54
5 107
6 55
7 59
8 61
9 103
10 102
11 104
12 50
13 62
14 92
15 89
16 60

Name

THOMAS NADALINI
RICCARDO PONTALTI
NICOLO' PERETTI
DAVIDE OSS CHEMPER
MAURIZIO TUNNO
MATTIA PEGHINI
NICOLA PRIZZON
NICKY ROSANELLI
GIACOMO PEDRINI
STEFANO PEDERZOLLI
MATTEO PIACENTINI
SAIMON ECCHER
MICHELE TABACCHI
PIETRO CASTELLAZZI
EZIO BONUTTI
GIUSEPPE ROMEO
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Team ISU FP
CPP ITA 102
SCP ITA 63
VGT ITA 29
CPP ITA 21
VGT ITA 19
CPP ITA 10
PCL ITA 10
SCP ITA 4
BOR ITA 1
SGP ITA 1
SES ITA

SCP ITA

UGP ITA

BOR ITA

PON ITA

VGT ITA

CDR

13
16
16
19
21
24
29
36
32
35
36
42
45
50

1-1-1
2-2-2
6-3-3
3-4-8
4-6-5
7-5-6
5-11-4
9-7-7
8-10-10
13-8-14
11-9-11
12-13-9
10-12-13
14-15-12
15-14-15
17-16-16

time

3:06.300
3:06.900
3:27.700
3:08.600
3:12.000
2:41.400
3:13.700
2:41.700
2:41.500
1:53.971
2:53.100
3:06.000
2:48.400
1:53.381
2:02.637
0.000






List of Competitors

2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

GRUPPO 2A LADIES

31
33
34
36
37
38
40
41
42
43
44
45
47
49
76
77

BETTI
BRADANINI
BRESCIANI
CASAGRANDE
CECON
CONFORTOLA
DE PIAZZA
FILIPPI

LORINI
PICHIERRI
POZZ|

POZZ|
SPECHENHAUSER
VIGLIANISI
PERETTI
PERGHER

CHIARA
ILENIA
GIORGIA
LUCREZIA
VALENTINA
ELISA
VIOLA
KATIA
ALESSIA
NANCY
DESIRE'
MARGHERITA
ANNA

GAIA
MARTINA
SERENA
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CPP
BOR
BOR
VGT
PON
BOR
BOR
CPP
SES
VGT
BOR
BOR
BOR
VGT
VGT
SCP

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

STITA21203200201
STITA22410200201
STITA22309200101
STITA20304200301
STITA21405200201
STITA20204200201
STITA22203200201
STITA21910200201
STITA21706200201
STITA22107200101
STITA20103200301
STITA21802200301
STITA22706200301
STITA21806200201
STITA21509200301
STITA22602200401



Qualification

2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

BERGAMO

GRUPPO 2A LADIES

(15 competitors)

December 17, 2016

14:16 59-61 3 Heats 100Q 1+2 qualify for Final 1500 Group 1
next 6 continue in Final 1500 Group 2
others continue in Final 100Q Group 3
15:10 71 1 Final 100Q
15:50 79 1 Final 1500
15:54 80 1 Final 1500 qualify for Heats 500 Group 1
17:06 97-100 4 Heats 500 1+2 qualify for Semi Final 500 Group 1
next 4 continue in Final 500 Group 3
others continue in Final 500 Group 4
18:26 117-118 2 Semi Final 500 1+2 qualify for Final 500 Group 1
others continue in Final 500 Group 2
19:18 131 1 Final 500
19:21 132 1 Final 500
20:04 143 1 Final 500
20:07 144 1 Final 500 qualify for Heats 1000 Group 1
others continue in Heats 1000 Group 2
December 18, 2016
10:45 174-1752 Heats 1000 1+2 qualify for Final 1000 Group 3
others continue in Final 1000 Group 4
10:52 176-177 2 Heats 1000 1+2 qualify for Final 1000 Group 1
others continue in Final 1000 Group 2
12:47 203 1 Final 1000
14:03 219 1 Final 1000
14:06 220 1 Final 1000
14:10 221 1 Final 1000
1500
Heats Final
@\ c(1
500

8

Heats

WinSport 5.3.27.0 /01025408/19/12/2016/13:27:37



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK
BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Qualification

1000
Heats Final
B(2) D (1)

C(1)

WinSport 5.3.27.0 /01025408/19/12/2016/13:27:37



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Heats 1000 M QUAL GRUPPO 2A LADIES

Race 59, Group 1 (1 of 3)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 38 ELISA CONFORTOLA BOR ITA 1:59.536 Q
2 33 ILENIA BRADANINI BOR ITA 1:59.990 Q
3 36 LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE VGT ITA 2:00.480
4 42 ALESSIA LORINI SES ITA 2:01.946
5 45 MARGHERITA POZZI BOR ITA 2:02.116

Race 60, Group 1 (2 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 34 GIORGIA BRESCIANI BOR ITA 1:49.292 Q
2 47 ANNA SPECHENHAUSER BOR ITA 1:49.437 Q
3 31 CHIARA BETTI CPP ITA 1:51.861
4 37 VALENTINA CECON PON ITA 1:53.000
5 49 GAIA VIGLIANISI VGT ITA 1:58.326
6 77 SERENA PERGHER ScP ITA 1:58.443

Race 61, Group 1 (3 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 40 VIOLA DE PIAZZA BOR ITA 1:46.225 Q
2 41 KATIA FILIPPI CcPP ITA 1:47.076 Q
3 76 MARTINA PERETTI VGT ITA 1:47.699
4 44 DESIRE' POZZI BOR ITA 1:49.632
5 43 NANCY PICHIERRI VGT ITA 2:00.473

Final 1000 M QUAL GRUPPO 2A LADIES

Race 71, Group 3 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 45 MARGHERITA POZZI BOR ITA 2:02.726
2 43 NANCY PICHIERRI VGT ITA 2:02.892
3 49 GAIA VIGLIANISI VGT ITA 2:07.132
ns 77 SERENA PERGHER SCP ITA -- dns
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Final 1500 meter GRUPPO 2A LADIES

Race 79, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Fin
1

o g b~ W N

Nr

76
31
44
42
37
36

Name

MARTINA PERETTI
CHIARA BETTI

DESIRE' POZZI

ALESSIA LORINI
VALENTINA CECON
LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE

Race 80, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin
1

o g b~ W N

Nr

38
34
a7
40
41
33

Name

ELISA CONFORTOLA
GIORGIA BRESCIANI
ANNA SPECHENHAUSER
VIOLA DE PIAZZA

KATIA FILIPPI

ILENIA BRADANINI

WinSport 5.3.27.0 /01025408/19/12/2016/13:27:40

Abr Nat
VGT ITA
CPP ITA
BOR ITA
SES ITA
PON ITA
VGT ITA
Abr Nat
BOR ITA
BOR ITA
BOR ITA
BOR ITA
CPP ITA
BOR ITA

Time
2:43.200
2:43.300
2:43.400
2:43.500
2:43.600
2:44.400

Time
3:01.600
3:01.800
3:02.600
3:04.300
3:15.600
3:17.000

Pnts

>>

>>



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Distance Classification 1500 meter GRUPPO 2A LADIES

#

Final Group 1
1 38
2 34
3 47
4 40
5 41
6 33
Final Group 2
7 76
8 31
9 44
10 42
11 37
12 36
Final Group 3
13 45
14 43
15 49
16 77

Name

ELISA CONFORTOLA
GIORGIA BRESCIANI
ANNA SPECHENHAUSER
VIOLA DE PIAZZA

KATIA FILIPPI

ILENIA BRADANINI

MARTINA PERETTI
CHIARA BETTI

DESIRE' POZZI

ALESSIA LORINI
VALENTINA CECON
LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE

MARGHERITA POZZ|
NANCY PICHIERRI
GAIA VIGLIANISI
SERENA PERGHER
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Team

BOR
BOR
BOR
BOR
CPP
BOR

VGT
CPP
BOR
SES
PON
VGT

BOR
VGT
VGT
SCP

ISU

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Fin

O Ul WN B

o0k WN P

W N P

1-1

2-3
1-4
2-5
2-6

6-NS

Time

3:01.600
3:01.800
3:02.600
3:04.300
3:15.600
3:17.000

2:43.200
2:43.300
2:43.400
2:43.500
2:43.600
2:44.400

2:02.116
2:00.473
1:58.326
1:58.443



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK
BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Heats 500 meter GRUPPO 2A LADIES

Race 97, Group 1 (1 of 4)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 34 GIORGIA BRESCIANI BOR ITA -- Q
2 76 MARTINA PERETTI VGT ITA - Q
3 42 ALESSIA LORINI SES ITA --

Race 98, Group 1 (2 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 40 VIOLA DE PIAZZA BOR ITA 48.574 Q
2 41 KATIA FILIPPI CcPP ITA 49,933 Q
3 36 LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE VGT ITA 50.009
4 45 MARGHERITA POZZI BOR ITA 52.621

Race 99, Group 1 (3 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 47 ANNA SPECHENHAUSER BOR ITA 49.751 Q
2 37 VALENTINA CECON PON ITA 49.855 Q
3 43 NANCY PICHIERRI VGT ITA 51.195
4 33 ILENIA BRADANINI BOR ITA --

Race 100, Group 1 (4 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 38 ELISA CONFORTOLA BOR ITA 49.140 Q
2 31 CHIARA BETTI CcPP ITA 51.290 Q
3 44 DESIRE' POZZI BOR ITA 52.115
4 49 GAIA VIGLIANISI VGT ITA 55.062

Semi Final 500 meter GRUPPO 2A LADIES

Race 117, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 40 VIOLA DE PIAZZA BOR ITA 48.479 Q
2 38 ELISA CONFORTOLA BOR ITA 48.504 Q
3 41 KATIA FILIPPI CcPP ITA 50.134
4 37 VALENTINA CECON PON ITA 50.270
Race 118, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 34 GIORGIA BRESCIANI BOR ITA 48.898 Q
2 47 ANNA SPECHENHAUSER BOR ITA 49.213 Q
3 76 MARTINA PERETTI VGT ITA 50.448
4 31 CHIARA BETTI CPP ITA 50.690

Final 500 meter GRUPPO 2A LADIES

Race 131, Group 4 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 33 ILENIA BRADANINI BOR ITA 51.536
2 45 MARGHERITA POZZ| BOR ITA 53.029
3 49 GAIA VIGLIANISI VGT ITA 55.239
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Final 500 meter GRUPPO 2A LADIES (...)

Race 132, Group 3 (1 of 1)

Fin
1
2
3
4

Nr

36
42
44
43

Name

LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE
ALESSIA LORINI

DESIRE' POZZI

NANCY PICHIERRI

Race 143, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Fin
1

2
3
4

Nr

37
76
31
41

Name

VALENTINA CECON
MARTINA PERETTI
CHIARA BETTI
KATIA FILIPPI

Race 144, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin
1

2
3
4

Nr

38
40
34
47

Name

ELISA CONFORTOLA
VIOLA DE PIAZZA
GIORGIA BRESCIANI
ANNA SPECHENHAUSER

WinSport 5.3.27.0 /01025408/19/12/2016/13:27:42

Abr Nat
VGT ITA
SES ITA
BOR ITA
VGT ITA
Abr Nat
PON ITA
VGT ITA
CPP ITA
CPP ITA
Abr Nat
BOR ITA
BOR ITA
BOR ITA
BOR ITA

Time
51.002
52.010
52.098
53.225

Time
50.612
50.617

1:11.941
1:30.690

Time
47.982
48.183
48.298
49.115

Pnts

Pnts

R N W

Pnts
34
21
13

>>

>>

>>



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK
BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Distance Classification 500 meter GRUPPO 2A LADIES

# Name Team ISU Fin
Final Group 1

1 38 ELISA CONFORTOLA BOR ITA 1 34

2 40 VIOLA DE PIAZZA BOR ITA 2 21

3 47 ANNA SPECHENHAUSER BOR ITA 4 8
Final Group 2

4 37 VALENTINA CECON PON ITA 1 5

5 31 CHIARA BETTI CPP ITA 3 2

6 41 KATIA FILIPPI CPP ITA 4 1
Final Group 3

7 36 LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE VGT ITA 1

8 44 DESIRE' POZZI BOR ITA 3

9 43 NANCY PICHIERRI VGT ITA 4
Final Group 1

10 34 GIORGIA BRESCIANI BOR ITA 3 13
Final Group 2

11 76 MARTINA PERETTI VGT ITA 2 3
Final Group 3

12 42 ALESSIA LORINI SES ITA 2
Final Group 4

13 33 ILENIA BRADANINI BOR ITA 1

14 45 MARGHERITA POZZI BOR ITA 2

15 49 GAIA VIGLIANISI VGT ITA 3
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1-2-1
1-1-2
1-2-4

2-4-1
2-4-3
2-3-4

3-1
3-3
3-4

1-1-3

2-3-2

Time

47.982
48.183
49.115

49.855
50.690
49.933

50.009
52.098
51.195

48.298

50.448

52.010

51.536
52.621
55.062



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Heats 1000 meter GRUPPO 2A LADIES

Race 174, Group 2 (1 of 2)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 44 DESIRE' POZZI BOR ITA 1:54.110 Q
2 42 ALESSIA LORINI SES ITA 1:54.640 Q
3 43 NANCY PICHIERRI VGT ITA 1:58.532
4 49 GAIA VIGLIANISI VGT ITA 2:00.572
Race 175, Group 2 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
33 ILENIA BRADANINI BOR ITA 2:02.830 Q
36 LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE VGT ITA 2:02.966 Q
45 MARGHERITA POZZI BOR ITA 2:03.856
Race 176, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 40 VIOLA DE PIAZZA BOR ITA 1:44.743 Q
2 34 GIORGIA BRESCIANI BOR ITA 1:44.828 Q
3 76 MARTINA PERETTI VGT ITA 1:46.310
4 31 CHIARA BETTI CPP ITA 1:47.059
Race 177, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 38 ELISA CONFORTOLA BOR ITA 2:02.677 Q
2 a7 ANNA SPECHENHAUSER BOR ITA 2:02.847 Q
3 37 VALENTINA CECON PON ITA 2:04.477
4 41 KATIA FILIPPI CcPP ITA --
Final 1000 meter GRUPPO 2A LADIES
Race 203, Group 4 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 45 MARGHERITA POZZI BOR ITA 2:12.862
2 43 NANCY PICHIERRI VGT ITA 2:14.078
3 49 GAIA VIGLIANISI VGT ITA 2:14.795
Race 219, Group 3 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 33 ILENIA BRADANINI BOR ITA 1:54.235
2 36 LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE VGT ITA 1:54.765
3 44 DESIRE' POZZI BOR ITA 1:55.333
4 42 ALESSIA LORINI SES ITA 1:56.473
Race 220, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 41 KATIA FILIPPI CcPP ITA 1:48.161 5
2 76 MARTINA PERETTI VGT ITA 1:48.481 3
3 31 CHIARA BETTI CPP ITA 1:48.836 2
4 37 VALENTINA CECON PON ITA 1:49.536 1
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Final 1000 meter GRUPPO 2A LADIES (...)

Race 221, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin
1

2
3
4

Nr

38
47
34
40

Name

ELISA CONFORTOLA
ANNA SPECHENHAUSER
GIORGIA BRESCIANI
VIOLA DE PIAZZA

WinSport 5.3.27.0 /01025408/19/12/2016/13:27:45

Abr

BOR
BOR
BOR
BOR

Nat
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Time
1:38.470
1:38.621
1:39.016
1:39.135

Pnts
34
21
13

>>



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Distance Classification 1000 meter GRUPPO 2A LADIES

#

Final Group 1
1 38
2 47
3 34
4 40
Final Group 2
5 41
6 76
7 31
8 37
Final Group 3
9 33
10 36
11 44
12 42
Final Group 4
13 45
14 43
15 49

Name

ELISA CONFORTOLA
ANNA SPECHENHAUSER
GIORGIA BRESCIANI
VIOLA DE PIAZZA

KATIA FILIPPI
MARTINA PERETTI
CHIARA BETTI
VALENTINA CECON

ILENIA BRADANINI
LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE
DESIRE' POZZI

ALESSIA LORINI

MARGHERITA POZZI
NANCY PICHIERRI
GAIA VIGLIANISI
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Team

BOR
BOR
BOR
BOR

CPP
VGT
CPP
PON

BOR
VGT
BOR
SES

BOR
VGT
VGT

ISU

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA

Fin

A WN PR A WN PP A WON P

N -

34
21
13

PN WO

1-1
2-2
2-3
1-4

4-1
3-2
4-3
3-4

4-3

Time

1:38.470
1:38.621
1:39.016
1:39.135

1:48.161
1:46.310
1:47.059
1:49.536

1:54.235
1:54.765
1:54.110
1:54.640

2:03.856
1:58.532
2:00.572



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Overall Classification GRUPPO 2A LADIES

#

1 38
2 34
3 47
4 40
5 41
6 76
7 37
8 31
9 33
10 44
11 36
12 42
13 43
14 45
15 49
16 77

Name

ELISA CONFORTOLA
GIORGIA BRESCIANI
ANNA SPECHENHAUSER
VIOLA DE PIAZZA

KATIA FILIPPI

MARTINA PERETTI
VALENTINA CECON
CHIARA BETTI

ILENIA BRADANINI
DESIRE' POZZI
LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE
ALESSIA LORINI

NANCY PICHIERRI
MARGHERITA POZZ|
GAIA VIGLIANISI
SERENA PERGHER
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Team
BOR
BOR
BOR
BOR
CPP
VGT
PON
CPP
BOR
BOR
VGT
SES
VGT
BOR
VGT
SCP

ISU

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

CDR

16

11
17
25
24
21
29
29
30
35
38
41
46
49

1-1-1
2-10-3
3-3-2
4-2-4
5-6-5
7-11-6
11-4-8
8-5-7
6-13-9
9-8-11
12-7-10
10-12-12
14-9-14
13-14-13
15-15-15
16-16-16

time
3:01.600
3:01.800
3:02.600
3:04.300
3:15.600
2:43.200
2:43.600
2:43.300
3:17.000
2:43.400
2:44.400
2:43.500
2:00.473
2:02.116
1:58.326
1:58.443






List of Competitors

2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

GRUPPO 2B MEN

51
52
58
63
85
86
87
88
90
91
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
105
108

LO CIGNO
MALFATTI
PORTA
ZACCAGNINO
BALDO
BERNABE'
BERNARDI
BONATI
BOSCARO
CAPONE
CASTRONOVO
COMENSOLI
DE CARLI
FARAO
FERRARI
FORRER
GENOVA
IORIATTI
LOREGGIA
PICCHIARELLI
TURRI

GIULIO
ANTONIO
KRISTIAN
FRANCESCO
FEDERICO
MATTIA
GIANLUCA
LUCA
GIANMARCO
SEBASTIAN
GUGLIELMO
MARCO
MANUEL
NHAK
ROBERTO
MASSIMO
PIETRO
FEDERICO
ALESSANDRO
ALESSANDRO
GIOVANNI
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SCP
SCP
UGP
VGT
CPP
SCP
SCP
PON
UGP
VGT
VGT
BOR
CPP
AGO
VGT
UGP
UGP
CPP
AEV
VGT
SCP

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

STITA10811200201
STITA10611200101
STITA13012200201
STITA10203200201
STITA10207200301
STITA11204200401
STITA11708200301
STITA11208200301
STITA10609200301
STITA12711200301
STITA12506200401
STITA10105200501
STITA12509200401
STITA11807200302
STITA10212200401
STITA11112200301
STITA10203200401
STITA11901200401
STITA12711200401
STITA10702200401
STITA10405200401



Qualification

2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

BERGAMO

GRUPPO 2B MEN

(20 competitors)

December 17, 2016

13:34 51-54 4 Heats 777Q 1+ 2x2 qualify for Final 1000 Group 1
next 6 continue in Final 1000 Group 2
next 6 continue in Final 777Q Group 3
others continue in Final 777Q Group 4

15:03 69 1 Final 777Q

15:06 70 1 Final 777Q

15:43 77 1 Final 1000

15:46 78 1 Final 1000 qualify for Heats 500 Group 1

16:51 92-96 5 Heats 500 1+ 3x2 qualify for Semi Final 500 Group 1
next 4 continue in Final 500 Group 3
next 4 continue in Final 500 Group 4
others continue in Final 500 Group 5

18:20 115-116 2 Semi Final 500 1+2 qualify for Final 500 Group 1
others continue in Final 500 Group 2

19:09 128 1 Final 500

19:12 129 1 Final 500

19:15 130 1 Final 500

19:58 141 1 Final 500

20:01 142 1 Final 500 qualify for Heats 777 Group 1
others continue in Heats 777 Group 2

December 18, 2016

10:18 169-170 2 Heats 777 1+2 qualify for Final 777 Group 4
others continue in Final 777 Group 5

10:25 171-173 3 Heats 777 1+ 1x2 qualify for Final 777 Group 1
next 4 continue in Final 777 Group 2
others continue in Final 777 Group 3

12:36 200 1 Final 777

12:40 201 1 Final 7

13:42 216 1 Final 7

13:46 217 1 Final 7

13:49 218 1 Final 7

1000

Heats Final
A(4) D (1)

6
6
6
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK
BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Qualification

500

Heats Semi Final Final

AG) E@)
Do

8
c(1)

4
A(D)
777
Heats Final
B(2) E(1
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Heats 777 M QUAL GRUPPO 2B MEN

BERGAMO

Race 51, Group 1 (1 of 4)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 101 ALESSANDRO LOREGGIA AEV ITA 1:24.458 Q
2 51 GIULIO LO CIGNO SCP ITA 1:24.523 q
3 96 NHAK FARAO AGO ITA 1:25.152
4 58 KRISTIAN PORTA uGP ITA 1:26.934
5 95 MANUEL DE CARLI CPP ITA 1:30.732
6 93 GUGLIELMO CASTRONOVO VGT ITA --
Race 52, Group 1 (2 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 90 GIANMARCO BOSCARO uGP ITA 1:26.458 Q
2 91 SEBASTIAN CAPONE VGT ITA 1:26.733
3 85 FEDERICO BALDO CPP ITA 1:29.097
4 63 FRANCESCO ZACCAGNINO VGT ITA 1:32.923
p 86 MATTIA BERNABE' scp ITA -- penalty
Race 53, Group 1 (3 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 88 LUCA BONATI PON ITA 1:27.907 Q
2 52 ANTONIO MALFATTI SCP ITA 1:28.280
3 98 MASSIMO FORRER uGP ITA 1:29.451
4 97 ROBERTO FERRARI VGT ITA 1:32.273
5 94 MARCO COMENSOLI BOR ITA 1:32.507
Race 54, Group 1 (4 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 100 FEDERICO IORIATTI CPP ITA 1:22.838 Q
2 87 GIANLUCA BERNARDI SCP ITA 1:22.940 q
3 108 GIOVANNI TURRI ScP ITA 1:27.541
4 105 ALESSANDRO PICCHIARELLI VGT ITA 1:27.685
5 929 PIETRO GENOVA uGP ITA 1:33.183
Final 777 M QUAL GRUPPO 2B MEN
Race 69, Group 4 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 86 MATTIA BERNABE' ScP ITA 1:29.844
2 99 PIETRO GENOVA UGP ITA 1:34.124
3 93 GUGLIELMO CASTRONOVO VGT ITA 1:49.971
Race 70, Group 3 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 58 KRISTIAN PORTA uGP ITA 1:27.531
2 105 ALESSANDRO PICCHIARELLI VGT ITA 1:27.691
3 95 MANUEL DE CARLI CPP ITA 1:28.344
4 97 ROBERTO FERRARI VGT ITA 1:30.914
5 63 FRANCESCO ZACCAGNINO VGT ITA 1:33.133
6 94 MARCO COMENSOLI BOR ITA 1:33.768
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Final 1000 meter GRUPPO 2B MEN

2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Race 77, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Fin
1

a b~ W N

ns

Nr
91
98
85
96
108
52

Name

SEBASTIAN CAPONE
MASSIMO FORRER
FEDERICO BALDO
NHAK FARAO
GIOVANNI TURRI
ANTONIO MALFATTI

Race 78, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin
1

o g b~ W N

Nr
87
51
90
101
88
100

Name

GIANLUCA BERNARDI
GIULIO LO CIGNO
GIANMARCO BOSCARO
ALESSANDRO LOREGGIA
LUCA BONATI

FEDERICO IORIATTI
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Abr

VGT
UGP
CPP
AGO
SCP
SCP

Abr

SCP
SCP
UGP
AEV
PON
CPP

Nat
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Nat
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Time
1:52.955
1:53.020
1:53.803
1:53.825
1:54.986

Time
1:55.447
1:55.945
1:56.256
1:56.363
1:59.628
2:14.381

Pnts

>>

>>

dns



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK
BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Distance Classification 1000 meter GRUPPO 2B MEN

# Name Team ISU Fin
Final Group 1
1 87 GIANLUCA BERNARDI SCP ITA 1 34
2 51 GIULIO LO CIGNO SCP ITA 2 21
3 90 GIANMARCO BOSCARO UGP ITA 3 13
4 101 ALESSANDRO LOREGGIA AEV ITA 4 8
5 88 LUCA BONATI PON ITA 5 5
6 100 FEDERICO IORIATTI CPP ITA 6 3
Final Group 2
7 91 SEBASTIAN CAPONE VGT ITA 1 2
8 98 MASSIMO FORRER UGP ITA 2 1
9 85 FEDERICO BALDO CPP ITA 3
10 96 NHAK FARAO AGO ITA 4
11 108 GIOVANNI TURRI SCP ITA 5
12 52 ANTONIO MALFATTI SCP ITA NS
Final Group 3
13 58 KRISTIAN PORTA UGP ITA 1
14 105 ALESSANDRO PICCHIARELLI VGT ITA 2
15 95 MANUEL DE CARLI CPP ITA 3
16 97 ROBERTO FERRARI VGT ITA 4
17 63 FRANCESCO ZACCAGNINO VGT ITA 5
18 94 MARCO COMENSOLI BOR ITA 6
Final Group 4
19 86 MATTIA BERNABE' SCP ITA 1
20 99 PIETRO GENOVA UGP ITA 2
21 93 GUGLIELMO CASTRONOVO VGT ITA 3
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2-1
2-2
1-3
1-4
1-5
1-6

2-1
3-2
3-3

3-5
2-NS

41

P-1
5-2
6-3

Time

1:55.447
1:55.945
1:56.256
1:56.363
1:59.628
2:14.381

1:52.955
1:53.020
1:53.803
1:53.825
1:54.986
1:28.280

1:26.934
1:27.685
1:28.344
1:30.914
1:32.923
1:32.507

1:29.844
1:33.183
1:49.971



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Heats 500 meter GRUPPO 2B MEN

BERGAMO

Race 92, Group 1 (1 of 5)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 98 MASSIMO FORRER uGP ITA 55.673 Q
2 105 ALESSANDRO PICCHIARELLI VGT ITA 56.723 adv
3 94 MARCO COMENSOLI BOR ITA 58.902
p 51 GIULIO LO CIGNO scp ITA -- penalty
Race 93, Group 1 (2 of 5)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 101 ALESSANDRO LOREGGIA AEV ITA 54.292 Q
2 95 MANUEL DE CARLI CPP ITA 56.248 q
3 99 PIETRO GENOVA UGP ITA 1:01.274
p 91 SEBASTIAN CAPONE VGT ITA - penalty
Race 94, Group 1 (3 of 5)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 87 GIANLUCA BERNARDI SCP ITA 53.588 Q
2 58 KRISTIAN PORTA UGP ITA 56.405
3 96 NHAK FARAO AGO ITA 1:03.635
4 93 GUGLIELMO CASTRONOVO VGT ITA 1:10.456
Race 95, Group 1 (4 of 5)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 90 GIANMARCO BOSCARO uGP ITA 53.445 Q
2 108 GIOVANNI TURRI SCP ITA 54.366 q
3 85 FEDERICO BALDO CPP ITA 54.788
4 63 FRANCESCO ZACCAGNINO VGT ITA 57.119
Race 96, Group 1 (5 of 5)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 100 FEDERICO IORIATTI CPP ITA 52.369 Q
2 88 LUCA BONATI PON ITA 52.591 q
3 86 MATTIA BERNABE' ScP ITA 55.028
4 97 ROBERTO FERRARI VGT ITA 58.923
Semi Final 500 meter GRUPPO 2B MEN
Race 115, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 87 GIANLUCA BERNARDI SCP ITA 51.702 Q
2 100 FEDERICO IORIATTI CPP ITA 51.839 Q
3 88 LUCA BONATI PON ITA 52.698
4 95 MANUEL DE CARLI CPP ITA 55.072
5 105 ALESSANDRO PICCHIARELLI VGT ITA 55.205
Race 116, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 90 GIANMARCO BOSCARO uGP ITA 52.465 Q
2 101 ALESSANDRO LOREGGIA AEV ITA 53.270 Q
3 98 MASSIMO FORRER UGP ITA 55.096
4 108 GIOVANNI TURRI ScP ITA 55.183
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Final 500 meter GRUPPO 2B MEN (...)

BERGAMO

Race 128, Group 5 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name

1 51 GIULIO LO CIGNO

2 91 SEBASTIAN CAPONE

3 93 GUGLIELMO CASTRONOVO

Race 129, Group 4 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name

1 96 NHAK FARAO

2 63 FRANCESCO ZACCAGNINO
3 99 PIETRO GENOVA

4 97 ROBERTO FERRARI

Race 130, Group 3 (1 of 1)

Fin  Nr Name

1 86 MATTIA BERNABE'

2 85 FEDERICO BALDO

3 58 KRISTIAN PORTA

4 94 MARCO COMENSOLI

Race 141, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name

1 108  GIOVANNI TURRI
2 105 ALESSANDRO PICCHIARELLI
3 95 MANUEL DE CARLI
4 98 MASSIMO FORRER
88 LUCA BONATI

Race 142, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin  Nr Name

90 GIANMARCO BOSCARO
87 GIANLUCA BERNARDI
100 FEDERICO IORIATTI

101 ALESSANDRO LOREGGIA

AW N P
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Abr

SCP
VGT
VGT

AGO
VGT
UGP
VGT

Abr

SCP
CPP
UGP
BOR

Abr

SCP
VGT
CPP
UGP
PON

Abr

UGP
SCP
CPP
AEV

Nat
ITA
ITA
ITA

Nat
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Nat
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Nat
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Nat
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Time
53.893
54.378

1:10.482

Time
52.911
57.684
57.687
58.422

Time
54.931
55.927
56.032
59.643

Time
55.439
55.556

1:02.476
1:21.778

Time
52.710
52.816
52.940
53.095

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts

=N W

Pnts
34
21
13

>>

>>

>>

>>

>>



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK
BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Distance Classification 500 meter GRUPPO 2B MEN

# Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final Group 1

1 90 GIANMARCO BOSCARO UGP ITA 1 34 1-1-1 52.465

2 87 GIANLUCA BERNARDI SCP ITA 2 21 1-1-2 51.702

3 100 FEDERICO IORIATTI CPP ITA 3 13 1-2-3 51.839

4 101 ALESSANDRO LOREGGIA AEV ITA 4 8 1-2-4 53.095
Final Group 2

5 108 GIOVANNI TURRI SCP ITA 1 5 2-4-1 54.366

6 95 MANUEL DE CARLI CPP ITA 3 2 2-4-3 55.072

7 98 MASSIMO FORRER UGP ITA 4 1 1-3-4 55.096
Semi Final Group 1

8 88 LUCA BONATI PON ITA 3 2-3-3 52.591
Final Group 3

9 86 MATTIA BERNABE' SCP ITA 1 3-1 54.931

10 85 FEDERICO BALDO CPP ITA 2 3-2 54.788

11 58 KRISTIAN PORTA UGP ITA 3 2-3 56.032

12 94 MARCO COMENSOLI BOR ITA 4 3-4 58.902
Final Group 4

13 96 NHAK FARAO AGO ITA 1 3-1 52.911

14 63 FRANCESCO ZACCAGNINO  VGT ITA 2 4-2 57.119

15 99 PIETRO GENOVA UGP ITA 3 3-3 57.687

16 97 ROBERTO FERRARI VGT ITA 4 4-4 58.422
Final Group 2

17 105 ALESSANDRO PICCHIARELLI VGT ITA 2 3 2-5-2 55.205
Final Group 5

18 51 GIULIO LO CIGNO SCP ITA 1 P-1 53.893

19 91 SEBASTIAN CAPONE VGT ITA 2 P-2 54.378

20 93 GUGLIELMO CASTRONOVO  VGT ITA 3 4-3 1:10.456
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Heats 777 meter GRUPPO 2B MEN

BERGAMO

Race 169, Group 2 (1 of 2)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 96 NHAK FARAO AGO ITA 1:26.374 Q
2 63 FRANCESCO ZACCAGNINO VGT ITA 1:34.205 Q
3 94 MARCO COMENSOLI BOR ITA 1:35.539
4 93 GUGLIELMO CASTRONOVO VGT ITA -
Race 170, Group 2 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 86 MATTIA BERNABE' SCP ITA 1:27.771 Q
2 58 KRISTIAN PORTA uGP ITA 1:28.979 Q
3 99 PIETRO GENOVA UGP ITA 1:31.754
4 97 ROBERTO FERRARI VGT ITA 1:32.130
Race 171, Group 1 (1 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 101 ALESSANDRO LOREGGIA AEV ITA 1:23.863 Q
2 51 GIULIO LO CIGNO scp ITA 1:23.929 q
3 98 MASSIMO FORRER UGP ITA 1:25.696
4 95 MANUEL DE CARLI CPP ITA 1:27.872
Race 172, Group 1 (2 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 100 FEDERICO IORIATTI CPP ITA 1:23.810 Q
2 90 GIANMARCO BOSCARO uGP ITA 1:24.347
3 108 GIOVANNI TURRI SCP ITA 1:31.209
4 91 SEBASTIAN CAPONE VGT ITA -
Race 173, Group 1 (3 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 87 GIANLUCA BERNARDI sScp ITA 1:26.051 Q
2 88 LUCA BONATI PON ITA 1:28.034
3 105 ALESSANDRO PICCHIARELLI VGT ITA 1:31.283
4 85 FEDERICO BALDO CPP ITA 1:48.494
Final 777 meter GRUPPO 2B MEN
Race 200, Group 5 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 99 PIETRO GENOVA UGP ITA 1:32.249
2 97 ROBERTO FERRARI VGT ITA 1:43.060
3 93 GUGLIELMO CASTRONOVO VGT ITA 1:55.072
p 94 MARCO COMENSOLI BOR ITA -- penalty
Race 201, Group 4 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 86 MATTIA BERNABE' SCP ITA 1:26.858
2 58 KRISTIAN PORTA uGP ITA 1:27.022
3 63 FRANCESCO ZACCAGNINO VGT ITA 1:31.197
4 96 NHAK FARAO AGO ITA 1:33.624
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK
BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Final 777 meter GRUPPO 2B MEN (...)

Race 216, Group 3 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts
1 105 ALESSANDRO PICCHIARELLI VGT ITA 1:30.619
2 91 SEBASTIAN CAPONE VGT ITA 1:30.799
3 95 MANUEL DE CARLI CPP ITA 1:30.904
4 85 FEDERICO BALDO CPP ITA 1:54.986
Race 217, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts
1 90 GIANMARCO BOSCARO UGP ITA 1:23.992 5
2 88 LUCA BONATI PON ITA 1:25.698 3
3 108 GIOVANNI TURRI ScP ITA 1:27.533 2
4 98 MASSIMO FORRER uGP ITA 1:43.262 1
Race 218, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts
1 51 GIULIO LO CIGNO scp ITA 1:26.210 34
2 100 FEDERICO IORIATTI CPP ITA 1:26.815 21
3 101 ALESSANDRO LOREGGIA AEV ITA 1:27.035 13
4 87 GIANLUCA BERNARDI ScP ITA -- 8
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK
BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Distance Classification 777 meter GRUPPO 2B MEN

# Name Team ISU Fin
Final Group 1
1 51 GIULIO LO CIGNO SCP ITA 1 34
2 100 FEDERICO IORIATTI CPP ITA 2 21
3 101 ALESSANDRO LOREGGIA AEV ITA 3 13
4 87 GIANLUCA BERNARDI SCP ITA 4 8
Final Group 2
5 90 GIANMARCO BOSCARO UGP ITA 1 5
6 88 LUCA BONATI PON ITA 2 3
7 108 GIOVANNI TURRI SCP ITA 3 2
8 98 MASSIMO FORRER UGP ITA 4 1
Final Group 3
9 105 ALESSANDRO PICCHIARELLI VGT ITA 1
10 91 SEBASTIAN CAPONE VGT ITA 2
11 95 MANUEL DE CARLI CPP ITA 3
12 85 FEDERICO BALDO CPP ITA 4
Final Group 4
13 86 MATTIA BERNABE' SCP ITA 1
14 58 KRISTIAN PORTA UGP ITA 2
15 63 FRANCESCO ZACCAGNINO  VGT ITA 3
16 96 NHAK FARAO AGO ITA 4
Final Group 5
17 99 PIETRO GENOVA UGP ITA 1
18 97 ROBERTO FERRARI VGT ITA 2
19 93 GUGLIELMO CASTRONOVO VGT ITA 3
20 94 MARCO COMENSOLI BOR ITA P
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2-1

1-3
1-4

2-1

3-3
3-4

3-1
4-2
4-3
4-4

1-1
2-2
2-3
1-4

3-1
4-2

3-P-P-P

Time

1:23.929
1:23.810
1:23.863
1:26.051

1:23.992
1:25.698
1:27.533
1:25.696

1:30.619
1:30.799
1:27.872
1:48.494

1:26.858
1:27.022
1:31.197
1:26.374

1:31.754
1:32.130
1:55.072
1:35.539



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Overall Classification GRUPPO 2B MEN

# Name
1 87 GIANLUCA BERNARDI
2 51 GIULIO LO CIGNO
3 90 GIANMARCO BOSCARO
4 100 FEDERICO IORIATTI
5 101 ALESSANDRO LOREGGIA
6 88 LUCA BONATI
7 108 GIOVANNI TURRI
8 98 MASSIMO FORRER
9 105 ALESSANDRO PICCHIARELLI
10 95 MANUEL DE CARLI
11 91 SEBASTIAN CAPONE
12 85 FEDERICO BALDO
13 58 KRISTIAN PORTA
14 96 NHAK FARAO
15 86 MATTIA BERNABE'
16 63 FRANCESCO ZACCAGNINO
17 94 MARCO COMENSOLI
18 97 ROBERTO FERRARI
19 99 PIETRO GENOVA
20 52 ANTONIO MALFATTI
21 93 GUGLIELMO CASTRONOVO
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Team

SCP
SCP
UGP
CPP
AEV
PON
SCP
UGP
VGT
CPP
VGT
CPP
UGP
AGO
SCP
VGT
BOR
VGT
UGP
SCP
VGT

ISU

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

CDR

22
10
12
12
20
24
24
41
33
37
32
39
40
42
a7
51
51
53
55
61

1-2-4
2-18-1
3-1-5
6-3-2
4-4-3
5-8-6
11-5-7
8-7-8
14-17-9
15-6-11
7-19-10
9-10-12
13-11-14
10-13-16
19-9-13
17-14-15
18-12-20
16-16-18
20-15-17
12-21-21
21-20-19

time

1:55.447
1:55.945
1:56.256
2:14.381
1:56.363
1:59.628
1:54.986
1:53.020
1:27.685
1:28.344
1:52.955
1:53.803
1:26.934
1:53.825
1:29.844
1:32.923
1:32.507
1:30.914
1:33.183
1:28.280
1:49.971






List of Competitors

2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

GRUPPO 2B LADIES

30
32
35
39
46
48
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
167

BELTRAMI
BINELLI

BUSI
CVETANOSKA
SAVALLI
VALCANOVER
ANDREATTA
BARILANI
BARON

BINELLI

COLA

DE BETTIN

DE RIGO

DELLA MORETTA
DI STASI
MAZZOLENI FERRACINI
MAZZOLENI FERRACINI
PELLEGRINI
RESMINI

ROMEO

SAVALLI
SIMONINI
TABACCHI
VIGLIANISI
VILLANI
ZAFALON

ELISA
ROSSELLA
LUCIA
NATALIJA
REBECCA
LISA
VANESSA
REBECCA
SOFIA
VANESSA
FEDERICA
MATILDE
SHEILA
NOEMI
GIORGIA
SVEVA
VANESSA
LISA
AURORA
ANNA
GIULIA
VIOLA
MARTINA
MORENA
IRENE
EVA
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SGP
SGP
BOR
SGP
VGT
SGP
SCP
SES
PON
SGP
BOR
UGP
UGP
BOR
VGT
UGP
UGP
AEV
SGR
VGT
VGT
BOR
UGP
VGT
CPP
UGP

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

STITA21708200101
STITA20512200201
STITA22110200101
STITA22006200201
STITA20603200201
STITA21804200201
STITA20706200502
STITA22203200501
STITA20307200401
STITA21411200401
STITA22609200401
STITA22207200401
STITA20310200401
STITA22701200501
STITA21308200301
STITA22809200301
STITA22809200302
STITA20505200401
STITA21202200401
STITA21312200301
STITA21108200301
STITA20403200501
STITA20605200402
STITA21702200401
STITA20706200501
STITA20505200501



Qualification

2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

BERGAMO

GRUPPO 2B LADIES

(25 competitors)

December 17, 2016

13:20 47-50 4 Heats 777Q 1+ 2x2 qualify for Final 1000 Group 1
next 6 continue in Final 1000 Group 2
next 7 continue in Final 777Q Group 3
others continue in Final 777Q Group 4

14:56 67 1 Final 777Q

14:59 68 1 Final 777Q

15:36 75 1 Final 1000

15:39 76 1 Final 1000 qualify for Heats 500 Group 1

16:36 87-91 5 Heats 500 1+ 4x2 qualify for Semi Final 500 Group 1
next 5 continue in Final 500 Group 3
next 6 continue in Final 500 Group 4
others continue in Final 500 Group 5

18:14 113-114 2 Semi Final 500 1+2 qualify for Final 500 Group 1
others continue in Final 500 Group 2

19:00 125 1 Final 500

19:03 126 1 Final 500

19:06 127 1 Final 500

19:52 139 1 Final 500

19:55 140 1 Final 500 qualify for Heats 777 Group 1
others continue in Heats 777 Group 2

December 18, 2016

09:57 163-1653 Heats 777 1+ 1x2 qualify for Final 777 Group 4
next 4 continue in Final 777 Group 5
others continue in Final 777 Group 6

10:07 166 -168 3 Heats 777 1+ 1x2 qualify for Final 777 Group 1
next 4 continue in Final 777 Group 2
others continue in Final 777 Group 3

12:26 197 1 Final 7

12:29 198 1 Final 7

12:33 199 1 Final 7

13:32 213 1 Final 7

13:35 214 1 Final 77

13:39 215 1 Final 77

1000

Heats Final
A(4) D (1)

7
6
6
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK
BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Qualification

500

Heats Semi Final Final

A(5) E(1)
6
s o)
9
\m

777

Heats Final
4
:
\m
A(3)
4
4
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

BERGAMO

Heats 777 M QUAL GRUPPO 2B LADIES

Race 47, Group 1 (1 of 4)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 30 ELISA BELTRAMI SGP ITA 1:30.111 Q
2 72 GIORGIA DI STASI VGT ITA 1:30.282
3 69 MATILDE DE BETTIN uGP ITA 1:30.373
4 71 NOEMI DELLA MORETTA BOR ITA 1:30.622
5 82 MARTINA TABACCHI uGP ITA 1:36.496
6 65 REBECCA BARILANI SES ITA 1:38.555
p 66 SOFIA BARON PON ITA - penalty
Race 48, Group 1 (2 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 73 SVEVA MAZZOLENI FERRACINI  ucp ITA 1:28.833 Q
2 64 VANESSA ANDREATTA scp ITA 1:30.565
3 67 VANESSA BINELLI SGP ITA 1:35.037
4 79 ANNA ROMEO VGT ITA 1:43.212 adv
5 35 LUCIA BUSI BOR ITA 1:56.649
6 32 ROSSELLA BINELLI SGP ITA 1:58.233
Race 49, Group 1 (3 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 39 NATALIJA CVETANOSKA SGP ITA 1:27.496 Q
2 74 VANESSA MAZZOLENI FERRACINIucpP ITA 1:27.632 q
3 75 LISA PELLEGRINI AEV ITA 1:27.917
4 46 REBECCA SAVALLI VGT ITA 1:28.336 adv
5 81 VIOLA SIMONINI BOR ITA 1:31.448
6 84 IRENE VILLANI CPP ITA 1:43.690
7 167 EVA ZAFALON UGP ITA --
Race 50, Group 1 (4 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 48 LISA VALCANOVER SGP ITA 1:29.225 Q
2 83 MORENA VIGLIANISI VGT ITA 1:29.770 q
3 80 GIULIA SAVALLI VGT ITA 1:30.737
4 68 FEDERICA COLA BOR ITA 1:32.428
5 78 AURORA RESMINI SGR ITA 1:33.558
6 70 SHEILA DE RIGO UGP ITA 1:34.419
Final 777 M QUAL GRUPPO 2B LADIES
Race 67, Group 4 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 32 ROSSELLA BINELLI SGP ITA 1:28.957
2 66 SOFIA BARON PON ITA 1:29.045
3 84 IRENE VILLANI CPP ITA 1:36.452
4 65 REBECCA BARILANI SES ITA 1:40.540
5 167 EVA ZAFALON UGP ITA 2:13.285
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Final 777 M QUAL GRUPPO 2B LADIES (...)

Race 68, Group 3 (1 of 1)

Fin
1

N o g b~ wN

Nr

35
71
81
78
70
68
82

Name

LUCIA BUSI

NOEMI DELLA MORETTA
VIOLA SIMONINI
AURORA RESMINI
SHEILA DE RIGO
FEDERICA COLA
MARTINA TABACCHI
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Abr

BOR
BOR
BOR
SGR
UGP
BOR
UGP

Nat
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Time
1:28.483
1:30.015
1:31.165
1:31.854
1:33.215
1:34.607
1:35.676

Pnts

>>






2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Final 1000 meter GRUPPO 2B LADIES

Race 75, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Fin
1

o g b~ W N

Nr

75
64
72
67
69
80

Race 76, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin

0w N o g b~ W NP

Nr

48
30
83
79
39
74
73
46

Name Abr

LISA PELLEGRINI AEV
VANESSA ANDREATTA scp
GIORGIA DI STASI VGT
VANESSA BINELLI SGP
MATILDE DE BETTIN UGP
GIULIA SAVALLI VGT
Name Abr

LISA VALCANOVER SGP
ELISA BELTRAMI SGP
MORENA VIGLIANISI VGT
ANNA ROMEO VGT
NATALIJA CVETANOSKA SGP

VANESSA MAZZOLENI FERRACINI ugp
SVEVA MAZZOLENI FERRACINI  ucp
REBECCA SAVALLI VGT

WinSport 5.3.27.0 /01025408/19/12/2016/13:28:05

Nat
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Nat
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Time
2:00.300
2:00.500
2:02.900
2:07.300
2:16.500
2:55.600

Time
1:53.200
1:53.400
1:53.700
1:53.900
1:54.000
1:54.200

1:54.400
1:54.800

Pnts

Pnts
34
21

N o oo

>>

>>



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK
BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Distance Classification 1000 meter GRUPPO 2B LADIES

# Name Team ISU Fin
Final Group 1
1 48 LISA VALCANOVER SGP ITA 1 34
2 30 ELISA BELTRAMI SGP ITA 2 21
3 83 MORENA VIGLIANISI VGT ITA 3 13
4 39 NATALIJA CVETANOSKA SGP ITA 5 5
5 74 VANESSA MAZZOLENI FERRACUGP ITA 6 3
6 73 SVEVA MAZZOLENI FERRACINIUGP ITA 7 2
Final Group 2
7 75 LISA PELLEGRINI AEV ITA 1
8 64 VANESSA ANDREATTA SCP ITA 2
9 72 GIORGIA DI STASI VGT ITA 3
10 67 VANESSA BINELLI SGP ITA 4
11 69 MATILDE DE BETTIN UGP ITA 5
12 80 GIULIA SAVALLI VGT ITA 6
Final Group 3
13 35 LUCIABUSI BOR ITA 1
14 71 NOEMI DELLA MORETTA BOR ITA 2
15 81 VIOLA SIMONINI BOR ITA 3
16 78 AURORA RESMINI SGR ITA 4
17 70 SHEILA DE RIGO UGP ITA 5
18 68 FEDERICA COLA BOR ITA 6
19 82 MARTINA TABACCHI UGP ITA 7
Final Group 1
20 79 ANNA ROMEO VGT ITA 4 8
21 46 REBECCA SAVALLI VGT ITA 8 1
Final Group 4
22 32 ROSSELLA BINELLI SGP ITA 1
23 66 SOFIA BARON PON ITA 2
24 84 IRENE VILLANI CPP ITA 3
25 65 REBECCA BARILANI SES ITA 4
26 167 EVA ZAFALON UGP ITA 5

WinSport 5.3.27.0 /01025408/19/12/2016/13:28:08

1-1

2-3
1-5
2-6
1-7

6-1

6-3
6-4
7-5

Time

1:53.200
1:53.400
1:53.700
1:54.000
1:54.200
1:54.400

2:00.300
2:00.500
2:02.900
2:07.300
2:16.500
2:55.600

1:28.483
1:30.015
1:31.165
1:31.854
1:33.215
1:32.428
1:35.676

1:53.900
1:54.800

1:28.957
1:29.045
1:36.452
1:38.555
2:13.285



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Heats 500 meter GRUPPO 2B LADIES

Race 87, Group 1 (1 of 5)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 39 NATALIJA CVETANOSKA SGP ITA 54.653 Q
2 74 VANESSA MAZZOLENI FERRACINIucpP ITA 54.782 o}
3 71 NOEMI DELLA MORETTA BOR ITA 55.745
4 80 GIULIA SAVALLI VGT ITA 56.090
5 65 REBECCA BARILANI SES ITA 1:03.131
6 167 EVA ZAFALON uGP ITA -

Race 88, Group 1 (2 of 5)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 48 LISA VALCANOVER SGP ITA 52.800 Q
2 66 SOFIA BARON PON ITA 53.000 q
3 72 GIORGIA DI STASI VGT ITA 53.400
4 64 VANESSA ANDREATTA ScP ITA 55.600
5 70 SHEILA DE RIGO UGP ITA 58.000

Race 89, Group 1 (3 of 5)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 83 MORENA VIGLIANISI VGT ITA 54.700 Q
2 75 LISA PELLEGRINI AEV ITA 55.400 q
3 81 VIOLA SIMONINI BOR ITA 55.700
4 67 VANESSA BINELLI SGP ITA 59.400
5 82 MARTINA TABACCHI uGP ITA 1:08.800

Race 90, Group 1 (4 of 5)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 46 REBECCA SAVALLI VGT ITA 54.900 Q
2 30 ELISA BELTRAMI SGP ITA 55.600 q
3 68 FEDERICA COLA BOR ITA 1:00.700
4 69 MATILDE DE BETTIN UGP ITA 1:19.700
5 84 IRENE VILLANI CPP ITA 1:32.500

Race 91, Group 1 (5 of 5)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 79 ANNA ROMEO VGT ITA 54.500 Q
2 78 AURORA RESMINI SGR ITA 56.300
3 32 ROSSELLA BINELLI SGP ITA 1:06.100 adv
4 35 LUCIA BUSI BOR ITA 1:19.000
p 73 SVEVA MAZZOLENI FERRACINI  ucp ITA - penalty

Semi Final 500 meter GRUPPO 2B LADIES

Race 113, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 48 LISA VALCANOVER SGP ITA 54.323 Q
2 79 ANNA ROMEO VGT ITA 54.481 Q
3 66 SOFIA BARON PON ITA 54.564
4 39 NATALIJA CVETANOSKA SGP ITA 54.983
5 75 LISA PELLEGRINI AEV ITA 55.491
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Semi Final 500 meter GRUPPO 2B LADIES (...)

Race 114, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 83 MORENA VIGLIANISI VGT ITA 55.140 Q
2 74 VANESSA MAZZOLENI FERRACINIucpP ITA 55.536 Q
3 30 ELISA BELTRAMI SGP ITA 56.307
4 46 REBECCA SAVALLI VGT ITA 1:22.200
5 32 ROSSELLA BINELLI SGP ITA --
Final 500 meter GRUPPO 2B LADIES
Race 125, Group 5 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 73 SVEVA MAZZOLENI FERRACINI  ucpP ITA 57.106
2 70 SHEILA DE RIGO uGP ITA 59.167
3 84 IRENE VILLANI CcPP ITA 1:00.400
4 82 MARTINA TABACCHI uGP ITA 1:01.082
5 65 REBECCA BARILANI SES ITA 1:03.334
6 167 EVA ZAFALON UGP ITA 1:23.950
Race 126, Group 4 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 35 LUCIA BUSI BOR ITA 54.513
2 69 MATILDE DE BETTIN UGP ITA 55.678
3 80 GIULIA SAVALLI VGT ITA 56.463
4 64 VANESSA ANDREATTA scp ITA 56.660
5 67 VANESSA BINELLI SGP ITA 59.770
Race 127, Group 3 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 72 GIORGIA DI STASI VGT ITA 54.746
2 81 VIOLA SIMONINI BOR ITA 55.900
3 68 FEDERICA COLA BOR ITA 57.595
4 78 AURORA RESMINI SGR ITA 57.801
5 71 NOEMI DELLA MORETTA BOR ITA 58.049
Race 139, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 39 NATALIJA CVETANOSKA SGP ITA 54.177 5
2 66 SOFIA BARON PON ITA 54.273 3
3 32 ROSSELLA BINELLI SGP ITA 55.032 2
4 30 ELISA BELTRAMI SGP ITA 55.092 1
5 46 REBECCA SAVALLI VGT ITA 55.801
6 75 LISA PELLEGRINI AEV ITA 56.402
Race 140, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 48 LISA VALCANOVER SGP ITA 53.559 34
2 83 MORENA VIGLIANISI VGT ITA 53.625 21
3 79 ANNA ROMEO VGT ITA 53.725 13
4 74 VANESSA MAZZOLENI FERRACINI ucp ITA 53.815 8
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK
BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Distance Classification 500 meter GRUPPO 2B LADIES

# Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final Group 1

1 48 LISA VALCANOVER SGP ITA 1 34 1-1-1 52.800

2 83 MORENA VIGLIANISI VGT ITA 2 21 1-1-2 53.625

3 79 ANNA ROMEO VGT ITA 3 13 1-2-3 53.725

4 74 VANESSA MAZZOLENI FERRACUGP ITA 4 8 2-2-4 53.815
Final Group 2

5 39 NATALIJA CVETANOSKA SGP ITA 1 5 1-4-1 54.177

6 66 SOFIA BARON PON ITA 2 3 2-3-2 53.000

7 30 ELISA BELTRAMI SGP ITA 4 1 2-3-4 55.092

8 46 REBECCA SAVALLI VGT ITA 5 1-4-5 54.900

9 75 LISA PELLEGRINI AEV ITA 6 2-5-6 55.400
Final Group 3

10 72 GIORGIA DI STASI VGT ITA 1 3-1 53.400

11 81 VIOLA SIMONINI BOR ITA 2 3-2 55.700

12 68 FEDERICA COLA BOR ITA 3 3-3 57.595

13 78 AURORA RESMINI SGR ITA 4 2-4 56.300

14 71 NOEMI DELLA MORETTA BOR ITA 5 3-5 55.745
Final Group 4

15 35 LUCIA BUSI BOR ITA 1 4-1 54.513

16 69 MATILDE DE BETTIN UGP ITA 2 4-2 55.678

17 80 GIULIA SAVALLI VGT ITA 3 4-3 56.090

18 64 VANESSA ANDREATTA SCP ITA 4 4-4 55.600

19 67 VANESSA BINELLI SGP ITA 5 4-5 59.400
Final Group 2

20 32 ROSSELLA BINELLI SGP ITA 3 2 3-5-3 55.032
Final Group 5

21 73 SVEVA MAZZOLENI FERRACINIUGP ITA 1 P-1 57.106

22 70 SHEILA DE RIGO UGP ITA 2 5-2 58.000

23 84 IRENE VILLANI CPP ITA 3 5-3 1:00.400

24 82 MARTINA TABACCHI UGP ITA 4 5-4 1:01.082

25 65 REBECCA BARILANI SES ITA 5 5-5 1:03.131

26 167 EVA ZAFALON UGP ITA 6 6-6 1:23.950
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Heats 777 meter GRUPPO 2B LADIES

Race 163, Group 2 (1 of 3)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 81 VIOLA SIMONINI BOR ITA 1:30.518 Q
2 80 GIULIA SAVALLI VGT ITA 1:31.164
3 70 SHEILA DE RIGO uGP ITA 1:31.473
4 67 VANESSA BINELLI SGP ITA 1:33.094
5 167 EVA ZAFALON uGP ITA -
Race 164, Group 2 (2 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
71 NOEMI DELLA MORETTA BOR ITA 1:30.288 Q
78 AURORA RESMINI SGR ITA 1:30.752
64 VANESSA ANDREATTA sScp ITA 1:30.823
4 82 MARTINA TABACCHI UGP ITA 1:32.186
ns 65 REBECCA BARILANI SES ITA -- dns
Race 165, Group 2 (3 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 35 LUCIA BUSI BOR ITA 1:26.149 Q
2 69 MATILDE DE BETTIN uGP ITA 1:26.269 q
3 68 FEDERICA COLA BOR ITA 1:34.677
4 84 IRENE VILLANI CcPP ITA 1:44.227
Race 166, Group 1 (1 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 79 ANNA ROMEO VGT ITA 1:28.344 Q
2 32 ROSSELLA BINELLI SGP ITA 1:29.069
3 75 LISA PELLEGRINI AEV ITA 1:29.962
4 30 ELISA BELTRAMI SGP ITA 1:.31.777
Race 167, Group 1 (2 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 66 SOFIA BARON PON ITA 1:26.507 Q
2 74 VANESSA MAZZOLENI FERRACINIucpP ITA 1:26.981
3 46 REBECCA SAVALLI VGT ITA 1:27.561
4 48 LISA VALCANOVER SGP ITA 1:28.223
Race 168, Group 1 (3 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 39 NATALIJA CVETANOSKA SGP ITA 1:25.556 Q
2 83 MORENA VIGLIANISI VGT ITA 1:25.684 q
3 72 GIORGIA DI STASI VGT ITA 1:25.978
4 73 SVEVA MAZZOLENI FERRACINI  ucp ITA 1:25.995
Final 777 meter GRUPPO 2B LADIES
Race 197, Group 6 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 68 FEDERICA COLA BOR ITA 1:32.935
2 67 VANESSA BINELLI SGP ITA 1:33.160
3 84 IRENE VILLANI CPP ITA 1:33.162
4 82 MARTINA TABACCHI UGP ITA 1:33.356
5 167 EVA ZAFALON UGP ITA 2:12.320

WinSport 5.3.27.0 /01025408/19/12/2016/13:28:11



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Final 777 meter GRUPPO 2B LADIES (...

Race 198, Group 5 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name Abr
1 80 GIULIA SAVALLI VGT
2 78 AURORA RESMINI SGR
3 64 VANESSA ANDREATTA SCP
4 70 SHEILA DE RIGO uGP
Race 199, Group 4 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr
1 35 LUCIA BUSI BOR
2 69 MATILDE DE BETTIN uGP
3 71 NOEMI DELLA MORETTA BOR
4 81 VIOLA SIMONINI BOR
Race 213, Group 3 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr
1 48 LISA VALCANOVER SGP
2 73 SVEVA MAZZOLENI FERRACINI  ucp
3 30 ELISA BELTRAMI SGP
4 75 LISA PELLEGRINI AEV
Race 214, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr
1 72 GIORGIA DI STASI VGT
2 46 REBECCA SAVALLI VGT
3 74 VANESSA MAZZOLENI FERRACINI ucp
4 32 ROSSELLA BINELLI SGP
Race 215, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr
1 79 ANNA ROMEO VGT
2 39 NATALIJA CVETANOSKA SGP
3 83 MORENA VIGLIANISI VGT
4 66 SOFIA BARON PON

WinSport 5.3.27.0 /01025408/19/12/2016/13:28:11

Nat
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Nat
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Nat
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Nat
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Nat
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Time
1:30.268
1:30.378
1:30.488
1:33.699

Time
1:26.732
1:28.098
1:28.216
1:28.483

Time
1:27.123
1:27.276
1:27.466
1:28.655

Time
1:27.100
1:27.363
1:28.420
1:50.383

Time
1:24.860
1:25.009
1:25.810
1:26.318

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts

=N W

Pnts
34
21
13
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Distance Classification 777 meter GRUPPO 2B LADIES

# Name Team ISU Fin
Final Group 1
1 79 ANNA ROMEO VGT ITA 1 34
2 39 NATALIJA CVETANOSKA SGP ITA 2 21
3 83 MORENA VIGLIANISI VGT ITA 3 13
4 66 SOFIA BARON PON ITA 4 8
Final Group 2
5 72 GIORGIA DI STASI VGT ITA 1 5
6 46 REBECCA SAVALLI VGT ITA 2 3
7 74 VANESSA MAZZOLENI FERRACUGP ITA 3 2
8 32 ROSSELLA BINELLI SGP ITA 4 1
Final Group 3
9 48 LISA VALCANOVER SGP ITA 1
10 73 SVEVA MAZZOLENI FERRACINIUGP ITA 2
11 30 ELISA BELTRAMI SGP ITA 3
12 75 LISA PELLEGRINI AEV ITA 4
Final Group 4
13 35 LUCIA BUSI BOR ITA 1
14 69 MATILDE DE BETTIN UGP ITA 2
15 71 NOEMI DELLA MORETTA BOR ITA 3
16 81 VIOLA SIMONINI BOR ITA 4
Final Group 5
17 80 GIULIA SAVALLI VGT ITA 1
18 78 AURORA RESMINI SGR ITA 2
19 64 VANESSA ANDREATTA SCP ITA 3
20 70 SHEILA DE RIGO UGP ITA 4
Final Group 6
21 68 FEDERICA COLA BOR ITA 1
22 67 VANESSA BINELLI SGP ITA 2
23 84 IRENE VILLANI CPP ITA 3
24 82 MARTINA TABACCHI UGP ITA 4
25 167 EVA ZAFALON UGP ITA 5
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1-1

2-3
1-4

3-1

2-3
2-4

4-1
4-2
4-3
3-4

1-1
2-2
1-3
1-4

2-1
2-2

3-4

4-2

Time

1:24.860
1:25.009
1:25.684
1:26.318

1:25.978
1:27.363
1:26.981
1:29.069

1:27.123
1:25.995
1:27.466
1:28.655

1:26.149
1:26.269
1:28.216
1:28.483

1:30.268
1:30.378
1:30.488
1:31.473

1:32.935
1:33.094
1:33.162
1:32.186
2:12.320



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Overall Classification GRUPPO 2B LADIES

#

1 48
2 79
3 83
4 39
5 30
6 74
7 66
8 72
9 46
10 32
11 73
12 75
13 69
14 35
15 81
16 71
17 64
18 80
19 78
20 67
21 68
22 70
23 82
24 84
25 65
26 167

Name Team
LISA VALCANOVER SGP
ANNA ROMEO VGT
MORENA VIGLIANISI VGT
NATALIJA CVETANOSKA SGP
ELISA BELTRAMI SGP
VANESSA MAZZOLENI FERRACUGP
SOFIA BARON PON
GIORGIA DI STASI VGT
REBECCA SAVALLI VGT
ROSSELLA BINELLI SGP
SVEVA MAZZOLENI FERRACINIUGP
LISA PELLEGRINI AEV
MATILDE DE BETTIN UGP
LUCIA BUSI BOR
VIOLA SIMONINI BOR
NOEMI DELLA MORETTA BOR
VANESSA ANDREATTA SCP
GIULIA SAVALLI VGT
AURORA RESMINI SGR
VANESSA BINELLI SGP
FEDERICA COLA BOR
SHEILA DE RIGO UGP
MARTINA TABACCHI UGP
IRENE VILLANI CPP
REBECCA BARILANI SES
EVA ZAFALON UGP
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ISU

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

CDR
12
25

12
21
17
34
25
36
51
38
29
42
42
43
44
46
a7
48
52
52
60
68
71
78
78

1-1-9
20-3-1
3-2-3
4-5-2
2-7-11
5-4-7
23-6-4
9-10-5
21-8-6
22-20-8
6-21-10
7-9-12
11-16-14
13-15-13
15-11-16
14-14-15
8-18-19
12-17-17
16-13-18
10-19-22
18-12-21
17-22-20
19-24-24
24-23-23
25-25-27
26-26-25

time
1:53.200
1:53.900
1:53.700
1:54.000
1:53.400
1:54.200
1:29.045
2:02.900
1:54.800
1:28.957
1:54.400
2:00.300
2:16.500
1:28.483
1:31.165
1:30.015
2:00.500
2:55.600
1:31.854
2:07.300
1:32.428
1:33.215
1:35.676
1:36.452
1:38.555
2:13.285






List of Competitors

BERGAMO

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

GRUPPO 3A

110 BERTOLINA
111 BETTI

115 DAL SIE

116 GALDI

117 LANFRANCHI
118 MARTINELLI
120 PELONI

121 POZZ|

122 RODONDI

123 TORMEN

128 COLA

130 DEGLI UOMINI
131 FAIFER

133 GASPERINI
134 LANFRANCHI
135 LEONARDELLI
137 MAESTRI

139 MATURI PADOVANI
141 PEGHINI

143 PIETROBONO
144 PREVITALI
145 ZAZZARINI
146 COSSI

157 PICHIERRI
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ALESSANDRA BOR
MARGHERITA CPP
NADIA UGP
GIORGIA VGT
VERONIKA BOR
SARA BOR
ARIANNA BOR
MARIANNA BOR
CHIARA BOR
EMILY UGP
DANIELE BOR
MARCO PON
DAVIDE BOR
LORENZO AEV
PIETRO BOR
MATTIA CPP
ALEX SGP
GABRIEL SGP
FEDERICO CPP
AARON VAN QUANG SES
LORENZO SES
FILIPPO SCP
ANNA BOR
CASEY VGT

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

STITA20207200501
STITA21909200501
STITA21309200501
STITA21904200601
STITA20712200501
STITA21302200701
STITA21005200601
STITA21608200501
STITA22109200601
STITA20108200501
STITA10105200601
STITA12409200601
STITA10507200501
STITA10807200501
STITA10707200501
STITA10509200601
STITA11808200601
STITA10704200601
STITA10704200602
STITA11909200601
STITA11807200501
STITA10108200601
STITA21809200701
STITA10107200701



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK
BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Qualification

GRUPPO 3A (23 competitors)

December 17, 2016

09:18 5-8 4 Heats 777 1+ 2x2 qualify for Final 777 Group 1
next 6 continue in Final 777 Group 2
next 6 continue in Final 777 Group 3
others continue in Final 777 Group 4

10:04 13 1 Final 77

10:08 14 1 Final 77

10:13 15 1 Final 77

10:17 16 1 Final 777 qualify for Heats 333 Group 1

10:47 22-26 5 Heats 333 142 + 3X3 ———— qualify for Quarter Finals 333 Group 1
next 5 continue in Final 333 Group 4
others continue in Final 333 Group 5

11:11 30-32 3 Quarter Finals 333 142 + 2X3 ———— qualify for Semi Final 333 Group 1
others continue in Final 333 Group 3

11:36 35-36 2 SemiFinal 333 1+2 qualify for Final 333 Group 1
others continue in Final 333 Group 2

11:48 39 1 Final 333

11:51 40 1 Final 333

12:13 44 1 Final 333

12:16 45 1 Final 333

12:19 46 1 Final 333 qualify for Heats 500 Group 1

others continue in Heats 500 Group 2

December 18, 2016
09:36 157-159 3 Heats 500 1+ 1x2 qualify for Final 500 Group 4
next 4 continue in Final 500 Group 5

others continue in Final 500 Group 6
09:46 160-162 3 Heats 500 1+ 1x2 qualify for Final 500 Group 1

next 4 continue in Final 500 Group 2

others continue in Final 500 Group 3

12:15 194 1 Final 500
12:19 195 1 Final 500
12:22 196 1 Final 500
13:21 210 1 Final 500
13:25 211 1 Final 500
13:28 212 1 Final 500
777
Heats Final

A o]
e LIT]
6
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK
BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Qualification

333

Heats Quarter Finals ~ Semi Final Final

A(5) § E(1)
5
1

3 D (1)

500

Heats Final
4
:
\m
A(3)
4
4
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Heats 777 meter GRUPPO 3A

Race 5, Group 1 (1 of 4)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 121  MARIANNA POZZ| BOR ITA 1:28.649 Q
2 130 MARCO DEGLI UOMINI PON ITA 1:31.822
3 110 ALESSANDRA BERTOLINA BOR ITA 1:32.789
4 141 FEDERICO PEGHINI CPP ITA 1:33.620
5 143 AARON VAN QUANG PIETROBONCsEs ITA 1:36.032
6 123 EMILY TORMEN uGP ITA 1:40.037
Race 6, Group 1 (2 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 128 DANIELE COLA BOR ITA 1:27.372 Q
2 115 NADIA DAL SIE uGP ITA 1:27.556 q
3 137 ALEX MAESTRI SGP ITA 1:31.902
4 133 LORENZO GASPERINI AEV ITA 1:32.146
5 118 SARA MARTINELLI BOR ITA 1:36.705
6 157 CASEY PICHIERRI VGT ITA 1:46.634
Race 7, Group 1 (3 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 139 GABRIEL MATURI PADOVANI SGP ITA 1:30.098 Q
2 122 CHIARA RODONDI BOR ITA 1:30.217
3 145  FILIPPO ZAZZARINI SCP ITA 1:33.625
4 135 MATTIA LEONARDELLI CPP ITA 1:34.240
5 117 VERONIKA LANFRANCHI BOR ITA 1:35.750
6 146 ANNA COSSI BOR ITA 1:38.471
Race 8, Group 1 (4 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 144  LORENZO PREVITALI SES ITA 1:28.535 Q
2 131 DAVIDE FAIFER BOR ITA 1:29.131 q
3 134 PIETRO LANFRANCHI BOR ITA 1:29.150
4 111 MARGHERITA BETTI CPP ITA 1:30.180
5 120 ARIANNA PELONI BOR ITA 1:34.824
ns 116 GIORGIA GALDI VGT ITA -- dns
Final 777 meter GRUPPO 3A
Race 13, Group 4 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 123 EMILY TORMEN uGP ITA 1:32.611
2 143 AARON VAN QUANG PIETROBONCsEs ITA 1:35.432
3 118 SARA MARTINELLI BOR ITA 1:36.305
4 146 ANNA COSSI BOR ITA 1:36.744
5 157 CASEY PICHIERRI VGT ITA 1:37.729
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Final 777 meter GRUPPO 3A(...)

BERGAMO

Race 14, Group 3 (1 of 1)

Fin
1

o g b~ W N

Nr

111
117
133
120
141
135

Name

MARGHERITA BETTI
VERONIKA LANFRANCHI
LORENZO GASPERINI
ARIANNA PELONI
FEDERICO PEGHINI
MATTIA LEONARDELLI

Race 15, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Fin

o g~ W N P

Nr

122
134
130
145
137
110

Name

CHIARA RODONDI
PIETRO LANFRANCHI
MARCO DEGLI UOMINI
FILIPPO ZAZZARINI

ALEX MAESTRI
ALESSANDRA BERTOLINA

Race 16, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin

o g b~ W N B

Nr

128
139
121
115
131
144

Name

DANIELE COLA

GABRIEL MATURI PADOVANI
MARIANNA POZZI

NADIA DAL SIE

DAVIDE FAIFER

LORENZO PREVITALI
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Abr

CPP
BOR
AEV
BOR
CPP
CPP

Abr

BOR
BOR
PON
SCP
SGP
BOR

Abr

BOR
SGP
BOR
UGP
BOR
SES

Nat
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Nat
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Nat
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Time
1:31.890
1:31.892
1:32.782
1:33.061
1:33.707
1:33.739

Time
1:29.326
1:30.371
1:30.384
1:30.596
1:31.562
1:34.393

Time
1:26.417

1:26.896
1:27.921
1:28.058
1:31.401
1:56.304

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts
34
21

w 01

>>

>>

>>



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

BERGAMO

Distance Classification 777 meter GRUPPO 3A

#

Final Group 1

a b wN B

()]

128
139
121
115
131
144

Final Group 2

7
8
9
10
11
12

122
134
130
145
137
110

Final Group 3

13
14
15
16
17
18

111
117
133
120
141
135

Final Group 4

19
20
21
22
23

123
143
118
146
157

Name

DANIELE COLA

GABRIEL MATURI PADOVANI

MARIANNA POZZI
NADIA DAL SIE
DAVIDE FAIFER
LORENZO PREVITALI

CHIARA RODONDI
PIETRO LANFRANCHI
MARCO DEGLI UOMINI
FILIPPO ZAZZARINI

ALEX MAESTRI
ALESSANDRA BERTOLINA

MARGHERITA BETTI
VERONIKA LANFRANCHI
LORENZO GASPERINI
ARIANNA PELONI
FEDERICO PEGHINI
MATTIA LEONARDELLI

EMILY TORMEN

Team

BOR
SGP
BOR
UGP
BOR
SES

BOR
BOR
PON
SCP
SGP
BOR

CPP
BOR
AEV
BOR
CPP
CPP

UGP

AARON VAN QUANG PIETROBCSES

SARA MARTINELLI
ANNA COSSI
CASEY PICHIERRI
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BOR
BOR
VGT

ISU

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

o0 WN PR o0k WN PP o0k WN P

O~ WN PP

1-1

1-3
2-4
2-5
1-6

6-1
5-2
5-3
6-4
6-5

Time

1:26.417
1:26.896
1:27.921
1:27.556
1:29.131
1:28.535

1:29.326
1:29.150
1:30.384
1:30.596
1:31.562
1:32.789

1:30.180
1:31.892
1:32.146
1:33.061
1:33.620
1:33.739

1:32.611
1:35.432
1:36.305
1:36.744
1:37.729



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK
BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Heats 333 meter GRUPPO 3A

Race 22, Group 1 (1 of 5)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 121  MARIANNA POZZ| BOR ITA 37.897 Q
2 123 EMILY TORMEN uGP ITA 38.285 Q
3 111 MARGHERITA BETTI CcPP ITA 38.910 q
4 130 MARCO DEGLI UOMINI PON ITA 39.429
5 146 ANNA COSSI BOR ITA 40.048

Race 23, Group 1 (2 of 5)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 128 DANIELE COLA BOR ITA 36.954 Q
2 118 SARA MARTINELLI BOR ITA 38.554 Q
3 145  FILIPPO ZAZZARINI SCP ITA 38.788 q
4 143  AARON VAN QUANG PIETROBONCsEs ITA 42.100
5 137 ALEX MAESTRI SGP ITA 43.671

Race 24, Group 1 (3 of 5)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 144 LORENZO PREVITALI SES ITA 36.348 Q
2 131 DAVIDE FAIFER BOR ITA 38.866 Q
3 120 ARIANNA PELONI BOR ITA 39.794
4 133 LORENZO GASPERINI AEV ITA 39.899

Race 25, Group 1 (4 of 5)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 139 GABRIEL MATURI PADOVANI SGP ITA 38.362 Q
2 134 PIETRO LANFRANCHI BOR ITA 38.670 Q
3 110 ALESSANDRA BERTOLINA BOR ITA 38.679 q
4 135 MATTIA LEONARDELLI CPP ITA 39.068
5 157 CASEY PICHIERRI VGT ITA 42.934

Race 26, Group 1 (5 of 5)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 115 NADIA DAL SIE uGP ITA 37.836 Q
2 122 CHIARA RODONDI BOR ITA 37.923 Q
3 141 FEDERICO PEGHINI CcPP ITA 40.008
4 117 VERONIKA LANFRANCHI BOR ITA 40.098

Quarter Finals 333 meter GRUPPO 3A

Race 30, Group 1 (1 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 121  MARIANNA POZzZ| BOR ITA 37.799 Q
2 115 NADIA DAL SIE uGP ITA 38.086 Q
3 145  FILIPPO ZAZZARINI scp ITA 38.686
4 110 ALESSANDRA BERTOLINA BOR ITA 39.341

Race 31, Group 1 (2 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 123 EMILY TORMEN uGP ITA 37.424 Q
2 139 GABRIEL MATURI PADOVANI SGP ITA 37.575 Q
3 134  PIETRO LANFRANCHI BOR ITA 37.723 q
4 131 DAVIDE FAIFER BOR ITA 37.833
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

BERGAMO

Quarter Finals 333 meter GRUPPO 3A(...)

Race 32, Group 1 (3 of 3)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 144  LORENZO PREVITALI SES ITA 35.857 Q
2 128 DANIELE COLA BOR ITA 35.938 Q
3 122 CHIARA RODONDI BOR ITA 37.827 q
4 118 SARA MARTINELLI BOR ITA 37.969
5 111 MARGHERITA BETTI CPP ITA 39.017

Semi Final 333 meter GRUPPO 3A

Race 35, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 121  MARIANNA POZzZ| BOR ITA 37.460 Q
2 134 PIETRO LANFRANCHI BOR ITA 38.018 Q
3 122 CHIARA RODONDI BOR ITA 38.541
4 139 GABRIEL MATURI PADOVANI SGP ITA 43.884

Race 36, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 144  LORENZO PREVITALI SES ITA 35.506 Q
2 128 DANIELE COLA BOR ITA 35.618 Q
3 123 EMILY TORMEN UGP ITA 36.802
4 115 NADIA DAL SIE UGP ITA 37.567

Final 333 meter GRUPPO 3A

Race 39, Group 5 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 117 VERONIKA LANFRANCHI BOR ITA 39.251
2 146 ANNA COSSI BOR ITA 40.096
3 143 AARON VAN QUANG PIETROBONCsEs ITA 40.237
4 137 ALEX MAESTRI SGP ITA 40.389
5 157 CASEY PICHIERRI VGT ITA 40.856

Race 40, Group 4 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 130 MARCO DEGLI UOMINI PON ITA 39.251
2 141 FEDERICO PEGHINI CPP ITA 40.616
3 133 LORENZO GASPERINI AEV ITA 40.764
4 120 ARIANNA PELONI BOR ITA 40.813
5 135 MATTIA LEONARDELLI cPP ITA 46.367

Race 44, Group 3 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 131 DAVIDE FAIFER BOR ITA 38.764
2 118 SARA MARTINELLI BOR ITA 38.988
3 145  FILIPPO ZAZZARINI SCP ITA 39.125
4 111 MARGHERITA BETTI CPP ITA 39.287
5 110 ALESSANDRA BERTOLINA BOR ITA 39.603
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Final 333 meter GRUPPO 3A(...)

2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Race 45, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat
1 139 GABRIEL MATURI PADOVANI SGP ITA
2 123 EMILY TORMEN uGP ITA
3 122 CHIARA RODONDI BOR ITA
4 115 NADIA DAL SIE UGP ITA
Race 46, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat
1 144  LORENZO PREVITALI SES ITA
2 128 DANIELE COLA BOR ITA
3 121 MARIANNA POZzzI BOR ITA
4 134 PIETRO LANFRANCHI BOR ITA
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Time
37.556
37.867
37.942
38.166

Time
35.515
36.141
36.539
37.062

Pnts

= N W

Pnts
34
21
13

>>

>>



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK
BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Distance Classification 333 meter GRUPPO 3A

# Name Team ISU Fin Time
Final Group 1
1 144 LORENZO PREVITALI SES ITA 1 34 1-1-1-1 35.506
2 128 DANIELE COLA BOR ITA 2 21 1-2-2-2 35.618
3 121 MARIANNA POZzzI BOR ITA 3 13 1-1-1-3 36.539
4 134 PIETRO LANFRANCHI BOR ITA 4 8 2-3-2-4 37.062
Final Group 2
5 139 GABRIEL MATURI PADOVANI SGP ITA 1 5 1-2-4-1 37.556
6 123 EMILY TORMEN UGP ITA 2 3 2-1-3-2 36.802
7 122 CHIARA RODONDI BOR ITA 3 2 2-3-3-3 37.827
8 115 NADIA DAL SIE UGP ITA 4 1 1-2-4-4 37.567
Final Group 3
9 131 DAVIDE FAIFER BOR ITA 1 2-4-1 37.833
10 118 SARA MARTINELLI BOR ITA 2 2-4-2 37.969
11 145 FILIPPO ZAZZARINI SCP ITA 3 3-3-3 38.686
12 111 MARGHERITA BETTI CPP ITA 4 3-5-4 38.910
13 110 ALESSANDRA BERTOLINA BOR ITA 5 3-4-5 38.679
Final Group 4
14 130 MARCO DEGLI UOMINI PON ITA 1 4-1 39.251
15 141 FEDERICO PEGHINI CPP ITA 2 3-2 40.008
16 133 LORENZO GASPERINI AEV ITA 3 4-3 39.899
17 120 ARIANNA PELONI BOR ITA 4 3-4 39.794
18 135 MATTIA LEONARDELLI CPP ITA 5 4-5 39.068
Final Group 5
19 117 VERONIKA LANFRANCHI BOR ITA 1 4-1 39.251
20 146 ANNA COsSsSI BOR ITA 2 5-2 40.048
21 143 AARON VAN QUANG PIETROBCSES ITA 3 4-3 40.237
22 137 ALEX MAESTRI SGP ITA 4 5-4 40.389
23 157 CASEY PICHIERRI VGT ITA 5 5-5 40.856
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Heats 500 meter GRUPPO 3A

BERGAMO

Race 157, Group 2 (1 of 3)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 118 SARA MARTINELLI BOR ITA 58.606 Q
2 143  AARON VAN QUANG PIETROBONCsEs ITA 1:01.330
3 157 CASEY PICHIERRI VGT ITA 1:03.336
4 141 FEDERICO PEGHINI CPP ITA 1:08.138
Race 158, Group 2 (2 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
137 ALEX MAESTRI SGP ITA 57.807 Q
110 ALESSANDRA BERTOLINA BOR ITA 58.155 o}
120 ARIANNA PELONI BOR ITA 59.337
Race 159, Group 2 (3 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 135 MATTIA LEONARDELLI CPP ITA 58.314 Q
2 117 VERONIKA LANFRANCHI BOR ITA 58.597
3 133 LORENZO GASPERINI AEV ITA 59.171
4 146  ANNA COSSI BOR ITA --
Race 160, Group 1 (1 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 144  LORENZO PREVITALI SES ITA 54.417 Q
2 134 PIETRO LANFRANCHI BOR ITA 55.970
3 122 CHIARA RODONDI BOR ITA 56.357
4 130 MARCO DEGLI UOMINI PON ITA 57.795
Race 161, Group 1 (2 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 123 EMILY TORMEN uGP ITA 54.416 Q
2 139 GABRIEL MATURI PADOVANI SGP ITA 54.649 q
3 121  MARIANNA POZzZ| BOR ITA 55.026
4 145  FILIPPO ZAZZARINI scp ITA --
Race 162, Group 1 (3 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 115 NADIA DAL SIE UGP ITA 55.981 Q
2 131 DAVIDE FAIFER BOR ITA 56.305
3 111 MARGHERITA BETTI CcPP ITA 56.592
4 128 DANIELE COLA BOR ITA 1:04.386
Final 500 meter GRUPPO 3A
Race 194, Group 6 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 157 CASEY PICHIERRI VGT ITA 1:01.333
2 146 ANNA COSsSI BOR ITA 1:01.569
ns 141 FEDERICO PEGHINI CcPP ITA -- dns
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK
BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Final 500 meter GRUPPO 3A(...)

Race 195, Group 5 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 117 VERONIKA LANFRANCHI BOR ITA 58.366
2 133 LORENZO GASPERINI AEV ITA 58.635
3 120 ARIANNA PELONI BOR ITA 59.997
4 143  AARON VAN QUANG PIETROBONCsEs ITA 1:00.555
Race 196, Group 4 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 137 ALEX MAESTRI SGP ITA 57.771
2 118 SARA MARTINELLI BOR ITA 58.255
3 110 ALESSANDRA BERTOLINA BOR ITA 58.309
4 135 MATTIA LEONARDELLI CPP ITA 58.514
Race 210, Group 3 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 128 DANIELE COLA BOR ITA 55.488
2 111 MARGHERITA BETTI CPP ITA 56.907
3 130 MARCO DEGLI UOMINI PON ITA 57.081
4 145 FILIPPO ZAZZARINI ScP ITA 58.269
Race 211, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 121 MARIANNA POZZI BOR ITA 55.572 5
2 122 CHIARA RODONDI BOR ITA 56.196 3
3 134 PIETRO LANFRANCHI BOR ITA 56.697 2
4 131 DAVIDE FAIFER BOR ITA 57.316 1
Race 212, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 144  LORENZO PREVITALI SES ITA 53.603 34
2 123 EMILY TORMEN uGP ITA 54.207 21
3 139 GABRIEL MATURI PADOVANI SGP ITA 54.319 13
4 115 NADIA DAL SIE UGP ITA 56.078 8
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK
BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Distance Classification 500 meter GRUPPO 3A

# Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final Group 1

1 144 LORENZO PREVITALI SES ITA 1 34 1-1 53.603

2 123 EMILY TORMEN UGP ITA 2 21 1-2 54.207

3 139 GABRIEL MATURI PADOVANI SGP ITA 3 13 2-3 54.319

4 115 NADIA DAL SIE UGP ITA 4 8 1-4 55.981
Final Group 2

5 121 MARIANNA POZzzI BOR ITA 1 5 3-1 55.026

6 122 CHIARA RODONDI BOR ITA 2 3 3-2 56.196

7 134 PIETRO LANFRANCHI BOR ITA 3 2 2-3 55.970

8 131 DAVIDE FAIFER BOR ITA 4 1 2-4 56.305
Final Group 3

9 128 DANIELE COLA BOR ITA 1 4-1 55.488

10 111 MARGHERITA BETTI CPP ITA 2 3-2 56.592

11 130 MARCO DEGLI UOMINI PON ITA 3 4-3 57.081

12 145 FILIPPO ZAZZARINI SCP ITA 4 4-4 58.269
Final Group 4

13 137 ALEX MAESTRI SGP ITA 1 1-1 57.771

14 118 SARA MARTINELLI BOR ITA 2 1-2 58.255

15 110 ALESSANDRA BERTOLINA BOR ITA 3 2-3 58.155

16 135 MATTIA LEONARDELLI CPP ITA 4 1-4 58.314
Final Group 5

17 117 VERONIKA LANFRANCHI BOR ITA 1 2-1 58.366

18 133 LORENZO GASPERINI AEV ITA 2 3-2 58.635

19 120 ARIANNA PELONI BOR ITA 3 3-3 59.337

20 143 AARON VAN QUANG PIETROBCSES ITA 4 2-4 1:00.555
Final Group 6

21 157 CASEY PICHIERRI VGT ITA 1 3-1 1:01.333

22 146 ANNA COsSsSI BOR ITA 2 4-2 1:01.569

23 141 FEDERICO PEGHINI CPP ITA NS 4-NS 1:08.138
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Overall Classification GRUPPO 3A

#
144
128
139
121
123
115
134
122
131
145
130
111
110
118
137
133
117
120
135
141
143
146
157

© 00 ~NO O WNPE

NNNNRERRERERRRRRE
WNPRPOW©®O®MNO®UNWNERO

Name Team
LORENZO PREVITALI SES
DANIELE COLA BOR
GABRIEL MATURI PADOVANI SGP
MARIANNA POZZI BOR
EMILY TORMEN UGP
NADIA DAL SIE UGP
PIETRO LANFRANCHI BOR
CHIARA RODONDI BOR
DAVIDE FAIFER BOR
FILIPPO ZAZZARINI SCP
MARCO DEGLI UOMINI PON
MARGHERITA BETTI CPP
ALESSANDRA BERTOLINA BOR
SARA MARTINELLI BOR
ALEX MAESTRI SGP
LORENZO GASPERINI AEV
VERONIKA LANFRANCHI BOR
ARIANNA PELONI BOR
MATTIA LEONARDELLI CPP
FEDERICO PEGHINI CPP
AARON VAN QUANG PIETROBC(SES
ANNA COSSI BOR
CASEY PICHIERRI VGT
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ISU

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

FP
71
55
39
31
24
17
11

~

CDR

12
10
11
27
16
19
20
22
33
34
35
40
45
46
49
50
52
52
55
61
64
67

6-1-1
1-2-9
2-5-3
3-3-5
19-6-2
4-8-4
8-4-7
7-7-6
5-9-8
10-11-12
9-14-11
13-12-10
12-13-15
21-10-14
11-22-13
15-16-18
14-19-17
16-17-19
18-18-16
17-15-23
20-21-20
22-20-22
23-23-21

time
1:28.535
1:26.417
1:26.896
1:27.921
1:32.611
1:27.556
1:29.150
1:29.326
1:29.131
1:30.596
1:30.384
1:30.180
1:32.789
1:36.305
1:31.562
1:32.146
1:31.892
1:33.061
1:33.739
1:33.620
1:35.432
1:36.744
1:37.729






List of Competitors

2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

GRUPPO 3B

22 CIOTTI

109 BELTRAMI
112 BONETTI

113 COLETTI

114 CRISTANI

119 PELLEGRINI
124 ANTONIOLI
125 AVI

127 BOTTO

129 DE CARLI

132 FRANCESCHET
136 LOREGGIA
138 MAGNA

140 PATRICELLI
142 PICCHIARELLI
147 MATURI PADOVANI
148 MORCELLI
149 PAGNINI

150 RUGGERO
151 ZAZZARINI
154 COLTURI

155 DUVARRINI
156 MATURI

158 RINALDI

170 BERNARDI
171 ANTONIOLI

JENNY

ELISA
CHIARA
LORENA
GRETA
CHIARA
GIOVANNI
ALESSANDRO
GIUSEPPE
SIMONE
GIANLUCA
RICCARDO
MARIO
FRANCESCO
MASSIMILIANO
GIORGIA
ALICE
VANESSA HELMI
SARA
CAMILLA
EDOARDO
LORIS
CHRISTIAN
MARINO
JOHN

PIETRO
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UGP
SGP
BOR
UGP
BOR
AEV
BOR
CPP
VGT
CPP
UGP
AEV
SGP
UGP
VGT
SGP
BOR
BOR
SGP
SCP
BOR
VGT
SGP
BOR
CPP
BOR

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

STITA20910200501
STITA20301200601
STITA22206200701
STITA22111200501
STITA20509200601
STITA20505200701
STITA12112200501
STITA10803200701
STITA12912200601
STITA13006200601
STITA12406200701
STITA11203200701
STITA10807200601
STITA12302200701
STITA12003200701
STITA22902200801
STITA21112200701
STITA22312200801
STITA20909200802
STITA21909200801
STITA11307200701
STITA11709200801
STITA12607200701
STITA10104200801
STITA12303200801
STITA10808200701



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK
BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Qualification

GRUPPO 3B (26 competitors)

December 17, 2016

09:00 1-4 4 Heats 500 1+ 2x2 qualify for Final 500 Group 1
next 6 continue in Final 500 Group 2
next 6 continue in Final 500 Group 3
others continue in Final 500 Group 4

09:46 9 1 Final 500

09:50 10 1 Final 500

09:55 11 1 Final 500

09:59 12 1 Final 500 qualify for Heats 222 Group 1

10:32 17-21 5 Heats 222 1+2+3 qualify for Quarter Finals 222 Group 1
next 6 continue in Final 222 Group 4
others continue in Final 222 Group 5

11:02 27 -29 3 Quarter Finals 222 1+2+3 qualify for Semi Final 222 Group 1
others continue in Final 222 Group 3

11:30 33-34 2 SemiFinal 222 1+2 qualify for Final 222 Group 1
others continue in Final 222 Group 2

11:42 37 1 Final 222

11:45 38 1 Final 222

12:04 41 1 Final 222

12:07 42 1 Final 222

12:10 43 1 Final 222 1+2+3+4+5+6+7+8+Cquatify for Heats 333 Group 1

others continue in Heats 333 Group 2

December 18, 2016
09:15 151-153 3 Heats 333 1+ 1x2 qualify for Final 333 Group 4
next 5 continue in Final 333 Group 5

others continue in Final 333 Group 6
09:25 154-156 3 Heats 333 1+ 1x2 qualify for Final 333 Group 1

next 4 continue in Final 333 Group 2

others continue in Final 333 Group 3

12:05 191 1 Final 333
12:08 192 1 Final 333
12:12 193 1 Final 333
13:11 207 1 Final 333
13:14 208 1 Final 333
13:18 209 1 Final 333
500
Heats Final

A o]
e LIT]
6
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK
BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Qualification

222

Heats Quarter Finals ~ Semi Final Final

A(5) § E(1)
6
1

5 D (1)

333

Heats Final

B(3) F(1)
5
4 E(1
A(3) c(1)
4
4 B(1
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Heats 500 meter GRUPPO 3B

BERGAMO

Race 1, Group 1 (1 of 4)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 138 MARIO MAGNA SGP ITA 1:04.464 Q
2 119 CHIARA PELLEGRINI AEV ITA 1:06.855
3 132 GIANLUCA FRANCESCHET uGP ITA 1:07.227
4 124  GIOVANNI ANTONIOLI BOR ITA 1:10.482
5 109 ELISA BELTRAMI SGP ITA 1:12.548
6 148  ALICE MORCELLI BOR ITA 1:13.799
7 155 LORIS DUVARRINI VGT ITA 1:29.571
Race 2, Group 1 (2 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 136 RICCARDO LOREGGIA AEV ITA 1:04.444 Q
2 113 LORENA COLETTI uGP ITA 1:06.628 q
3 158 MARINO RINALDI BOR ITA 1:10.044
4 171  PIETRO ANTONIOLI BOR ITA 1:10.614
5 156 CHRISTIAN MATURI SGP ITA 1:10.719
6 127 GIUSEPPE BOTTO VGT ITA 1:14.634
p 170 JOHN BERNARDI CPP ITA -- penalty
Race 3, Group 1 (3 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 142  MASSIMILIANO PICCHIARELLI VGT ITA 1:03.645 Q
2 150 SARA RUGGERO SGP ITA 1:07.870
3 149  VANESSA HELMI PAGNINI BOR ITA 1:07.927
4 154 EDOARDO COLTURI BOR ITA 1:14.954
5 129 SIMONE DE CARLI CPP ITA 1:15.391
6 22 JENNY CIOTTI UGP ITA 1:30.567
Race 4, Group 1 (4 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 114 GRETA CRISTANI BOR ITA 1:01.824 Q
2 125 ALESSANDRO AVI CPP ITA 1:02.676 q
3 147  GIORGIA MATURI PADOVANI SGP ITA 1:03.546
4 151 CAMILLA ZAZZARINI SCP ITA 1:07.361
5 112 CHIARA BONETTI BOR ITA 1:09.514
6 140 FRANCESCO PATRICELLI UGP ITA -
Final 500 meter GRUPPO 3B
Race 9, Group 4 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 109 ELISA BELTRAMI SGP ITA 1:05.221
2 129 SIMONE DE CARLI CPP ITA 1:08.758
3 127 GIUSEPPE BOTTO VGT ITA 1:09.131
4 148  ALICE MORCELLI BOR ITA 1:12.498
5 155 LORIS DUVARRINI VGT ITA 1:18.760
6 22 JENNY CIOTTI UGP ITA 1:19.906
7 140 FRANCESCO PATRICELLI uGP ITA 1:22.860
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Final 500 meter GRUPPO 3B (...)

BERGAMO

124
156
171
151
154
112

o g b~ W NP

GIOVANNI ANTONIOLI
CHRISTIAN MATURI
PIETRO ANTONIOLI
CAMILLA ZAZZARINI
EDOARDO COLTURI
CHIARA BONETTI

Race 11, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr

147
119
132
150
158
149

o g b~ W N P

Name

GIORGIA MATURI PADOVANI
CHIARA PELLEGRINI
GIANLUCA FRANCESCHET
SARA RUGGERO

MARINO RINALDI

VANESSA HELMI PAGNINI

Race 12, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr

114
142
125
136
113
138

o g b~ W NP

Name

GRETA CRISTANI
MASSIMILIANO PICCHIARELLI
ALESSANDRO AVI

RICCARDO LOREGGIA
LORENA COLETTI

MARIO MAGNA
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BOR
SGP
BOR
SCP
BOR
BOR

SGP
AEV
UGP
SGP
BOR
BOR

Abr

BOR
VGT
CPP
AEV
UGP
SGP

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Nat
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Nat
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

1:02.185
1:04.182
1:05.213
1:05.690
1:07.943
1:08.112

Time
1:04.089
1:04.692
1:06.179
1:07.206
1:11.638
1:17.268

Time
1:00.491

1:01.818
1:01.928
1:02.949
1:13.887
1:16.408

Pnts

Pnts
34
21

w 01

>>

>>



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

BERGAMO

Distance Classification 500 meter GRUPPOQO 3B

# Name

Final Group 1

a b wN B

()]

114 GRETA CRISTANI

142 MASSIMILIANO PICCHIARELLI
125 ALESSANDRO AVI

136 RICCARDO LOREGGIA

113 LORENA COLETTI

138 MARIO MAGNA

Final Group 2

7
8
9
10
11
12

147 GIORGIA MATURI PADOVANI
119 CHIARA PELLEGRINI

132 GIANLUCA FRANCESCHET
150 SARA RUGGERO

158 MARINO RINALDI

149 VANESSA HELMI PAGNINI

Final Group 3

13
14
15
16
17
18

124 GIOVANNI ANTONIOLI
156 CHRISTIAN MATURI
171 PIETRO ANTONIOLI
151 CAMILLA ZAZZARINI
154 EDOARDO COLTURI
112 CHIARA BONETTI

Final Group 4

19
20
21
22
23
24
25

109 ELISA BELTRAMI
129 SIMONE DE CARLI
127 GIUSEPPE BOTTO
148 ALICE MORCELLI
155 LORIS DUVARRINI
22 JENNY CIOTTI
140 FRANCESCO PATRICELLI

Heats Group 1

170 JOHN BERNARDI
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Team

BOR
VGT
CPP
AEV
UGP
SGP

SGP
AEV
UGP
SGP
BOR
BOR

BOR
SGP
BOR
SCP
BOR
BOR

SGP
CPP
VGT
BOR
VGT
UGP
UGP

CPP

ISU

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA

o0 WN PR o0 WN PP o0 WN PP

~No o~ WN PR

1-1

2-3
1-4
2-5
1-6

5-1
5-2
6-3
6-4
7-5
6-6
6-7

P-P-P-P

Time

1:00.491
1:01.818
1:01.928
1:02.949
1:06.628
1:04.464

1:03.546
1:04.692
1:06.179
1:07.206
1:10.044
1:07.927

1:02.185
1:04.182
1:05.213
1:05.690
1:07.943
1:08.112

1:05.221
1:08.758
1:09.131
1:12.498
1:18.760
1:19.906
1:22.860

0.000



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK
BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Heats 222 meter GRUPPO 3B

Race 17, Group 1 (1 of 5)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 156 CHRISTIAN MATURI SGP ITA 29.921 Q
2 125 ALESSANDRO AVI CPP ITA 30.052 Q
3 119 CHIARA PELLEGRINI AEV ITA 30.161 Q
4 154 EDOARDO COLTURI BOR ITA 30.312
5 22 JENNY CIOTTI uGP ITA 31.313

Race 18, Group 1 (2 of 5)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 138 MARIO MAGNA SGP ITA 29.351 Q
2 113 LORENA COLETTI uGP ITA 29.780 Q
3 170  JOHN BERNARDI CPP ITA 30.833 Q
4 149  VANESSA HELMI PAGNINI BOR ITA 31.139
5 155 LORIS DUVARRINI VGT ITA 42.489
6 151 CAMILLA ZAZZARINI SCP ITA -

Race 19, Group 1 (3 of 5)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 129  SIMONE DE CARLI CPP ITA 28.265 Q
2 114 GRETA CRISTANI BOR ITA 28.309 Q
3 150 SARA RUGGERO SGP ITA 29.900 Q
4 171 PIETRO ANTONIOLI BOR ITA 30.032
5 127 GIUSEPPE BOTTO VGT ITA 30.133

Race 20, Group 1 (4 of 5)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 124  GIOVANNI ANTONIOLI BOR ITA 28.337 Q
2 136 RICCARDO LOREGGIA AEV ITA 29.091 Q
3 147  GIORGIA MATURI PADOVANI SGP ITA 29.563 Q
4 112 CHIARA BONETTI BOR ITA 31.583
5 140 FRANCESCO PATRICELLI uGP ITA 35.889

Race 21, Group 1 (5 of 5)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 142  MASSIMILIANO PICCHIARELLI VGT ITA 27.828 Q
2 109 ELISA BELTRAMI SGP ITA 28.177 Q
3 132  GIANLUCA FRANCESCHET uGP ITA 29.924 Q
4 148  ALICE MORCELLI BOR ITA 30.729
5 158 MARINO RINALDI BOR ITA 31.124

Quarter Finals 222 meter GRUPPO 3B

Race 27, Group 1 (1 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 124  GIOVANNI ANTONIOLI BOR ITA 27.657 Q
2 109 ELISA BELTRAMI SGP ITA 28.267 Q
3 136 RICCARDO LOREGGIA AEV ITA 28.622 Q
4 125 ALESSANDRO AVI CPP ITA 29.173
5 156 CHRISTIAN MATURI SGP ITA 29.812
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK
BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Quarter Finals 222 meter GRUPPO 3B (...)

Race 28, Group 1 (2 of 3)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 114 GRETA CRISTANI BOR ITA 28.697 Q
2 138 MARIO MAGNA SGP ITA 28.742 Q
3 119 CHIARA PELLEGRINI AEV ITA 29.751 Q
4 132 GIANLUCA FRANCESCHET uGP ITA 30.065
5 170 JOHN BERNARDI CPP ITA 30.959

Race 29, Group 1 (3 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 142  MASSIMILIANO PICCHIARELLI VGT ITA 27.835 Q
2 129  SIMONE DE CARLI CPP ITA 28.470 Q
3 147  GIORGIA MATURI PADOVANI SGP ITA 29.131 Q
4 113 LORENA COLETTI UGP ITA 30.024
5 150 SARA RUGGERO SGP ITA 31.259

Semi Final 222 meter GRUPPO 3B

Race 33, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 124  GIOVANNI ANTONIOLI BOR ITA 27.795 Q
2 142  MASSIMILIANO PICCHIARELLI VGT ITA 27.885 Q
3 136 RICCARDO LOREGGIA AEV ITA 29.271
4 119 CHIARA PELLEGRINI AEV ITA 30.001

Race 34, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 129 SIMONE DE CARLI CPP ITA 28.368 Q
2 114 GRETA CRISTANI BOR ITA 28.525 Q
3 109 ELISA BELTRAMI SGP ITA 28.726
4 147  GIORGIA MATURI PADOVANI SGP ITA 29.706
5 138 MARIO MAGNA SGP ITA 30.477

Final 222 meter GRUPPO 3B

Race 37, Group 5 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 158 MARINO RINALDI BOR ITA 31.531
2 151 CAMILLA ZAZZARINI sScpP ITA 31.734
3 155 LORIS DUVARRINI VGT ITA 34.394
4 140 FRANCESCO PATRICELLI UGP ITA 36.034
5 22 JENNY CIOTTI UGP ITA 43.149

Race 38, Group 4 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 171  PIETRO ANTONIOLI BOR ITA 29.708
2 154 EDOARDO COLTURI BOR ITA 30.688
3 149 VANESSA HELMI PAGNINI BOR ITA 31.005
4 112 CHIARA BONETTI BOR ITA 33.450
5 148  ALICE MORCELLI BOR ITA 33.782
6 127 GIUSEPPE BOTTO VGT ITA 40.208
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Final 222 meter GRUPPO 3B (...)

BERGAMO

Race 41, Group 3 (1 of 1)

Fin
1

o g b~ W N

Nr

125
156
132
170
113
150

Name

ALESSANDRO AVI
CHRISTIAN MATURI
GIANLUCA FRANCESCHET
JOHN BERNARDI

LORENA COLETTI

SARA RUGGERO

Race 42, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Fin
1

a b w N

Nr

109
147
136
119
138

Name

ELISA BELTRAMI

GIORGIA MATURI PADOVANI
RICCARDO LOREGGIA
CHIARA PELLEGRINI

MARIO MAGNA

Race 43, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin
1

2
3
4

Nr

129
114
142
124

Name

SIMONE DE CARLI

GRETA CRISTANI
MASSIMILIANO PICCHIARELLI
GIOVANNI ANTONIOLI
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Abr

CPP
SGP
UGP
CPP
UGP
SGP

Abr

SGP
SGP
AEV
AEV
SGP

CPP
BOR
VGT
BOR

Nat
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Nat
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Nat
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Time
29.100
29.701
30.171
31.354
32.012
32.311

Time
28.322
29.209
29.219
29.731
30.123

Time
28.823
28.957
29.062
36.866

Pnts

Pnts

P N W

Pnts
34
21
13

>>

OO0y



2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK
BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Distance Classification 222 meter GRUPPO 3B

# Name Team ISU Fin Time
Final Group 1
1 129 SIMONE DE CARLI CPP ITA 1 34 1-2-1-1 28.265
2 114 GRETA CRISTANI BOR ITA 2 21 2-1-2-2 28.309
3 142 MASSIMILIANO PICCHIARELLI VGT ITA 3 13 1-1-2-3 27.828
4 124 GIOVANNI ANTONIOLI BOR ITA 4 8 1-1-1-4 27.657
Final Group 2
5 109 ELISA BELTRAMI SGP ITA 1 5 2-2-3-1 28.177
6 147 GIORGIA MATURI PADOVANI SGP ITA 2 3 3-3-4-2 29.131
7 136 RICCARDO LOREGGIA AEV ITA 3 2 2-3-3-3 28.622
8 119 CHIARA PELLEGRINI AEV ITA 4 1 3-3-4-4 29.731
9 138 MARIO MAGNA SGP ITA 5 1-2-5-5 28.742
Final Group 3
10 125 ALESSANDRO AVI CPP ITA 1 2-4-1 29.100
11 156 CHRISTIAN MATURI SGP ITA 2 1-5-2 29.701
12 132 GIANLUCA FRANCESCHET UGP ITA 3 3-4-3 29.924
13 170 JOHN BERNARDI CPP ITA 4 3-5-4 30.833
14 113 LORENA COLETTI UGP ITA 5 2-4-5 29.780
15 150 SARA RUGGERO SGP ITA 6 3-5-6 29.900
Final Group 4
16 171 PIETRO ANTONIOLI BOR ITA 1 4-1 29.708
17 154 EDOARDO COLTURI BOR ITA 2 4-2 30.312
18 149 VANESSA HELMI PAGNINI BOR ITA 3 4-3 31.005
19 112 CHIARA BONETTI BOR ITA 4 4-4 31.583
20 148 ALICE MORCELLI BOR ITA 5 4-5 30.729
21 127 GIUSEPPE BOTTO VGT ITA 6 5-6 30.133
Final Group 5
22 158 MARINO RINALDI BOR ITA 1 5-1 31.124
23 151 CAMILLA ZAZZARINI SCP ITA 2 6-2 31.734
24 155 LORIS DUVARRINI VGT ITA 3 5-3 34.394
25 140 FRANCESCO PATRICELLI UGP ITA 4 5-4 35.889
26 22 JENNY CIOTTI UGP ITA 5 5-5 31.313
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Heats 333 meter GRUPPO 3B

BERGAMO

Race 151, Group 2 (1 of 3)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 154 EDOARDO COLTURI BOR ITA 44.836 Q
2 150 SARA RUGGERO SGP ITA 45.024 q
3 22 JENNY CIOTTI uGP ITA 45.256
4 112 CHIARA BONETTI BOR ITA 45.707
5 155 LORIS DUVARRINI VGT ITA 50.341

Race 152, Group 2 (2 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 156 CHRISTIAN MATURI SGP ITA 44.147 Q
2 148  ALICE MORCELLI BOR ITA 46.092
3 151 CAMILLA ZAZZARINI SCP ITA 46.446
4 158 MARINO RINALDI BOR ITA 46.584
5 140 FRANCESCO PATRICELLI UGP ITA 57.623

Race 153, Group 2 (3 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 171  PIETRO ANTONIOLI BOR ITA 42.783 Q
2 170 JOHN BERNARDI CcPP ITA 45.160
3 127 GIUSEPPE BOTTO VGT ITA 46.580
4 149 VANESSA HELMI PAGNINI BOR ITA 51.268

Race 154, Group 1 (1 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 142  MASSIMILIANO PICCHIARELLI VGT ITA 41.417 Q
2 125 ALESSANDRO AVI CcPP ITA 42.265
3 138 MARIO MAGNA SGP ITA 42.528
4 113 LORENA COLETTI UGP ITA 44.688

Race 155, Group 1 (2 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 124  GIOVANNI ANTONIOLI BOR ITA 41.434 Q
2 129 SIMONE DE CARLI CPP ITA 41.698 q
3 109 ELISA BELTRAMI SGP ITA 41.805
4 119 CHIARA PELLEGRINI AEV ITA 56.598

Race 156, Group 1 (3 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 136 RICCARDO LOREGGIA AEV ITA 41.923 Q
2 114 GRETA CRISTANI BOR ITA 42.192
3 147  GIORGIA MATURI PADOVANI SGP ITA 43.457
4 132 GIANLUCA FRANCESCHET UGP ITA 43.476

Final 333 meter GRUPPO 3B

Race 191, Group 6 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 149 VANESSA HELMI PAGNINI BOR ITA 44,985
2 112 CHIARA BONETTI BOR ITA 45.222
3 158 MARINO RINALDI BOR ITA 46.950
4 155 LORIS DUVARRINI VGT ITA 50.705
5 140 FRANCESCO PATRICELLI UGP ITA 54.888
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK
BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Final 333 meter GRUPPO 3B (...)

Race 192, Group 5 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 170 JOHN BERNARDI CPP ITA 43.594
2 127 GIUSEPPE BOTTO VGT ITA 44.348
3 22 JENNY CIOTTI uGP ITA 45.899
4 148  ALICE MORCELLI BOR ITA 48.541
5 151 CAMILLA ZAZZARINI scp ITA 50.016
Race 193, Group 4 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 171  PIETRO ANTONIOLI BOR ITA 43.414
2 154 EDOARDO COLTURI BOR ITA 45.251
3 150 SARA RUGGERO SGP ITA 45.385
4 156 CHRISTIAN MATURI SGP ITA 48.267
Race 207, Group 3 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 147  GIORGIA MATURI PADOVANI SGP ITA 42.775
2 119 CHIARA PELLEGRINI AEV ITA 42.811
3 132 GIANLUCA FRANCESCHET uGP ITA 44.342
4 113 LORENA COLETTI uGP ITA 51.752
Race 208, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 109 ELISA BELTRAMI SGP ITA 41.345 5
2 125 ALESSANDRO AVI CPP ITA 41.887 3
3 114 GRETA CRISTANI BOR ITA 42.097 2
4 138 MARIO MAGNA SGP ITA 42.769 1
Race 209, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 142  MASSIMILIANO PICCHIARELLI VGT ITA 40.851 34
2 124  GIOVANNI ANTONIOLI BOR ITA 41.050 21
3 129 SIMONE DE CARLI CcPP ITA 41.189 13
4 136 RICCARDO LOREGGIA AEV ITA 41.313 8
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2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK
BERGAMO
17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

Distance Classification 333 meter GRUPPO 3B

# Name Team ISU Fin Time
Final Group 1
1 142 MASSIMILIANO PICCHIARELLI VGT ITA 1 34 1-1 40.851
2 124 GIOVANNI ANTONIOLI BOR ITA 2 21 1-2 41.050
3 129 SIMONE DE CARLI CPP ITA 3 13 2-3 41.189
4 136 RICCARDO LOREGGIA AEV ITA 4 8 1-4 41.313
Final Group 2
5 109 ELISA BELTRAMI SGP ITA 1 5 3-1 41.345
6 125 ALESSANDRO AVI CPP ITA 2 3 2-2 41.887
7 114 GRETA CRISTANI BOR ITA 3 2 2-3 42.097
8 138 MARIO MAGNA SGP ITA 4 1 3-4 42.528
Final Group 3
9 147 GIORGIA MATURI PADOVANI SGP ITA 1 3-1 42.775
10 119 CHIARA PELLEGRINI AEV ITA 2 4-2 42.811
11 132 GIANLUCA FRANCESCHET UGP ITA 3 4-3 43.476
12 113 LORENA COLETTI UGP ITA 4 4-4 44.688
Final Group 4
13 171 PIETRO ANTONIOLI BOR ITA 1 1-1 42.783
14 154 EDOARDO COLTURI BOR ITA 2 1-2 44.836
15 150 SARA RUGGERO SGP ITA 3 2-3 45.024
16 156 CHRISTIAN MATURI SGP ITA 4 1-4 44.147
Final Group 5
17 170 JOHN BERNARDI CPP ITA 1 2-1 43.594
18 127 GIUSEPPE BOTTO VGT ITA 2 3-2 44.348
19 22 JENNY CIOTTI UGP ITA 3 3-3 45.256
20 148 ALICE MORCELLI BOR ITA 4 2-4 46.092
21 151 CAMILLA ZAZZARINI SCP ITA 5 3-5 46.446
Final Group 6
22 149 VANESSA HELMI PAGNINI BOR ITA 1 4-1 44.985
23 112 CHIARA BONETTI BOR ITA 2 4-2 45.222
24 158 MARINO RINALDI BOR ITA 3 4-3 46.584
25 155 LORIS DUVARRINI VGT ITA 4 5-4 50.341
26 140 FRANCESCO PATRICELLI UGP ITA 5 5-5 54.888
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Overall Classification GRUPPO 3B

2° COPPA ITALIA 2016/2017 SHORT TRACK

BERGAMO

17-18 DICEMBRE 2016

#
142
114
129
124
136
125
109
147
113
138
119
132
150
156
171
154
149
158
170
151
112
127
148

22
155
140
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Name

MASSIMILIANO PICCHIARELLI

GRETA CRISTANI
SIMONE DE CARLI
GIOVANNI ANTONIOLI
RICCARDO LOREGGIA
ALESSANDRO AVI
ELISA BELTRAMI

GIORGIA MATURI PADOVANI

LORENA COLETTI

MARIO MAGNA

CHIARA PELLEGRINI
GIANLUCA FRANCESCHET
SARA RUGGERO
CHRISTIAN MATURI
PIETRO ANTONIOLI
EDOARDO COLTURI
VANESSA HELMI PAGNINI
MARINO RINALDI

JOHN BERNARDI
CAMILLA ZAZZARINI
CHIARA BONETTI
GIUSEPPE BOTTO

ALICE MORCELLI

JENNY CIOTTI

LORIS DUVARRINI
FRANCESCO PATRICELLI

WinSport 5.3.27.0 /01025408/19/12/2016/13:28:37

Team
VGT
BOR
CPP
BOR
AEV
CPP
SGP
SGP
UGP
SGP
AEV
UGP
SGP
SGP
BOR
BOR
BOR
BOR
CPP
SCP
BOR
VGT
BOR
UGP
VGT
UGP

ISU

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

CDR

10
24
19
15
19
29
22
31
23
26
32
40
41
44
48
52
57
57
60
60
60
62
69
72
76

2-3-1
1-2-7
20-1-3
13-4-2
4-7-4
3-10-6
19-5-5
7-6-9
5-14-12
6-9-8
8-8-10
9-12-11
10-15-15
14-11-16
15-16-13
17-17-14
12-18-22
11-22-24
27-13-17
16-23-21
18-19-23
21-21-18
22-20-20
24-26-19
23-24-25
25-25-26

time

1:01.818
1:00.491
1:08.758
1:02.185
1:02.949
1:01.928
1:05.221
1:03.546
1:06.628
1:04.464
1:04.692
1:06.179
1:07.206
1:04.182
1:05.213
1:07.943
1:07.927
1:10.044
0.000

1:05.690
1:08.112
1:09.131
1:12.498
1:19.906
1:18.760
1:22.860












